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Celebrating
1,000 movies

Emirates now offers you over
1,000 movies. Discover the amazing

line up in this guide and explore Thank you for

movies in over 40 languages from voting Emirates

all over the world. There’s also the World's
g Best Inflight
more than 2,000 episodes of Entertainment

TV and thousands of music for the 14th
channels. You can find our largest Conysee;!‘“ve
movie selection ever, if you're flying

on aircraft equipped with the latest

generation of inflight entertainment

system, now available on over Ocean’s 8

. \ in New Movies
80 Emirates aircraft. channel 103

Find out about today's flight and Stay connected during today's flight. Explore an incredible selection of
Dubai's top attractions from page 2 Learn more from page 6 entertainment from page 8
Page 39 Bahasa  Malay 44 Tirkge  Turkish
36 A Hindi Melayu 44 Espafiol  Spanish U—! J—c
37 3.3 Kannada 40 HAEE Japanese 44 EA\nvikd Greek oo
37 ST Marathi 40 w8 Farsi 45 Pycckuit  Russian 100 lgo il
37 oeiwosg. Malayalam 40 vy Thai 45 Suomi Finnish awolpig el
37 suly Tamil 41 BiE Cantonese 49 Polski Polish auigyjalill
37 3wrd Telugu 41 EiE Mandarin 45 Magyar Hungarian kG
37 aoRldl  Gujarati 41 Tagalog Tagalog 45 Sesotho  Sotho orwgollg
37 uart Punjabi 42 Deutsch  German 46 Espanol  Spanish Myl
38 Iyl Bengal 43 Frangais  French (América  (Latin 0 oo
38 sﬁq\l—& Bhojpuri 43 Svenska Swedish Latina) American) _x;l B
38 9l Urdu 43 Norsk Norwegian 46 Portugués Brazilian 2algy
38 sin Pashto 43 Nederlands Dutch Brasileiro  Portuguese 49 ol
38 8owe Sinhalese 43 fslenska Icelandic 49 < Arabic
39 &h=01 Korean 43 Cestina  Czech .
39 Bahasa Indonesian 44 [taliano Italian o Cw
Indonesia 600 5Ll
FAFA AT TS A A D) a gx i i i Published on behalf of Emirates
gggg;;g;ggggg‘;“‘“ %“ el :Ei:/:ft':i ;nr:e':tw arg,l::/?r:xBV?/z:I:anilg il:lte Awards L CE R G
AAAANAAAAAAAA ) (7)) and winner of APEX Passenger Choice Award o e

A O O y for Best Entertainment 2017 All rights reserved.

Every effort is made to ensure availability and serviceability of the ice inflight entertainment system, but Emirates cannot accept liability for the consequence of the system being unavailable or inoperable.
Emirates makes regular changes to the audio, visual and written content available on ice and reserves the right to withdraw content at any time, including but not limited to movies, TV programmes, individual
episodes of a TV series and audio tracks. For operational reasons it is not always possible to guarantee the published monthly content schedule will coincide with the date of travel. Please inform the cabin
crew of any problems you experience. In some cases the problem may be fixed by resetting the seat software and the crew can try this for you. Emirates takes care to ensure that all facts and details published
herein are correct. In the event of any inaccuracy, please contact ice@emirates.com. Any opinion expressed is the honest belief of the author based on all available facts. Comments and facts should not be
relied upon by the reader in taking commercial, legal, financial or other decisions. Articles are by their nature general, and specialist advice should always be consulted before any action is taken.

For copyright reasons the filming of any video content displayed on ice is prohibited.

*in-seat phone - When using the in-seat phone** a US$5 fee may show on your credit card, even if you sent a US$1 SMS. Don’t worry, this is a deposit that will be refunded. You'll only pay for actual calls
or messages.

**We are currently investigating possible issues with mobile phones containing the Snapdragon 820 processor, including the Samsung S7 or LG G5. If you are using one of these phones you may not be
able to make phone calls or send SMS. Our experts are working to resolve this issue as soon as possible.
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Tag

Catch this hilarious
new comedy
starring Jeremy
Renner, John

things to
watch and
Hamm and listen to
Page Ed Helms. Page giggiday s
9 New Movies chanrel 20 Comedy including
12 Anime 105 24 Drama Robin
12 Documentaries 21 Hallmark TV Movies Williams:
13 DC Comics 22 Wildlfe AC/,?/”A’A@/ Agf’de 'FB
13 Jurassic World . 22 Documentaries Page 8
14 Film Club § 22 Music TV .
15 Disneynature £ 23 Sport BigBang
15 Rocky 5 23 Emirates & Dubai Theory S11 in
15 Audio i 23 Lifestyle Comedy
Description S 24 Trending v
16 Disney Classics s 24 Relax TV channel
vy 2 24 uTak L 1302
17 Marvel Movies 5 ulalk Language
H Learning
24 LinkedIn Learning =
The Amazing 24 English Club TV gf
World of Gumball 24 Business g
in Kids & Teens TV 24 Demand Africa §3§,
channel 1724 25 Live TV 0%

Page

18 Kids New Movies Watch
18 Teen TV Movies Vanderpump
19 Kids & Teens TV Rules S6
19 Pre-school Kids TV in Lifestyle TV

channel 1530

Behe Rexha

Expectations in

S Recent Releases
channel 2512

Page 28 Dance 30 Health & Look up your
26 Playlists 29 RnB & Hip Hop Relaxation favourite
26 Recent Releases 29 Country & Jazz 30 Opera performer in
27 AllUK No.1s 29 Motown 30 Classical Artists
27 Artist Playlists 29 Musicals & 31 Artists A-Z A-Z on
27 Essential Albums Soundtracks page 31

28 Pop, Rock & Alternative 30 Audiobooks

Find out more

about La Perle
in Emirates
World

channel 1900

Page

Find out more 34 Emirates
on page 25 World
35 Podcasts
35

SPORT /4 Music

Podcasts

: Hearing aids
Get the beSt sound quallty A N " Emirates hgadphones are
We provide headphones that are specially set to complement the audio output from our inflight entertainment system, compatible with hearing
which is different from mobile devices. Your personal headphones may make announcements by cabin crew or pilots

much louder than other sounds. To get the best sound quality we always recommend using our headphones. gidsprheniowichedierer

to the 'T’ position.




I INFORMATION

DISCOVER DUBAI

Whether you're staying for a few days or the
long haul, you'll find the insider’s guide to Dubai
on your screen. Press  to get started.

Experience Dubai's TOp
Attractions, including
BOLLYWOOD PARKS™ Dubai

Explore a
wide variety
of Hotels
in Dubai, from

ultimate luxury Watch our tour of Dubai Parks and Resorts

to desert h 1480

retreats
Get an insight
into Dubai's
Culture

Discover more

about Dubai's

thriving urban
Beaches

Find out
what to
expect when
Shopping

in Dubai

Find out more
Listen to our podcast on about Dubai

Dubai Hotels Heritage
ch 1905 ch 1492

DUBAI AIRPORT

Emirates flights depart from Dubai Airport
gates A, B and C. Be sure to check information
boards located throughout the airport for
updated gate information and boarding times.




B INFORMATION

Press the Information
button to find all of
this and more!

ap
What's On

- on screen to find
LB LLCE more current

singer-songwriter (PR IO
Falguni Pathak events in
perform in Dubai.
Zabeel

Park.

Uncover more of Dubai's See famous
vibrant dining scene in French
our podcast, Dubai musician
Restaurants Garou perform
ch 1906 his greatest

hits at
Jumeirah
Beach Hotel.

Meet the
region's
premier
designers at
the seventh
annual edition
of Fashion
Forward.

Watch the

best golfers

in the world
compete in The
DP World Tour
Championship.

*Dates may vary

UAE SMART GATE

Travelling to Dubai? If you are a citizen of any of the below countries, or a UAE resident,
you can use the Smart Gate, just follow the signs in the arrival hall.

Sty m— —
=zl o RN 3 = l¥]
O = R I e
e _I_ I I I I & EZ ‘e’ B n k_l_‘
— —-- 2 S

'l/
For more information head to dubaiairports.ae/smartgates




INFORMATION

EMIRATES  AIRPORT LOUNGES
SKYWARDS

Tap on screen to find out more about the Emirates Lounges in Dubai and
over 30 destinations worldwide. All customers can access these lounges and

Go on screen to find out
about our award-winning
loyalty programme Emirates
Skywards, its membership
tiers, and how to earn and
spend miles.

COMFORT IN THE AIR

Stay hydrated
v Drink plenty of water or juices and
consume fea and coffee in moderation.

® Keep moving
% -
\E'-\\ Exercising your lower legs and
1 calf muscles will encourage blood flow.

complimentary or paid access is available based on your class of travel or
Emirates Skywards membership tier. Visit emirates.com for more details.

Stay safe

Sharps boxes are available on board all Emirates flights Tune into Comfort in the Air (ch 7900),

for Safe dlsposal Of medlcal equ|pmen‘[ Ask a member for a collection of helpful travel tips to ensure that you
. . . arrive at your destination feeling relaxed and refreshed.

of your cabin crew for more information.

You can also choose from a selection of stress-busting Health and Relaxation audio on channels 7900 - 7909



INFORMATION

BROWSE DUTY FREE ON YOUR SCREEN

View our exciting range of Duty Free products, including
new onboard items and special offers.

Buy any
Discover an array of covetable two perfumes
accessories, from classic watches to high- from our wide
tech gadgets and everything in between. selection on board,
and enjoy a
saving of
US $15.

Choose from
an incredible
collection of
fragrances, and
beauty products
from brands
such as Creed,
Roja Parfums,
Aromatherapy
Associates and
Wow by Wojooh.

USEFUL INFORMATION

For more
information

Heading to the US? Visiting Australia? On your way on customs,
Passengers arriving into the USA Australia has strict to Japan? immigration and
may need to complete a Customs biosecurity laws. Japan has strict quaramine, be sure
Declaration Form, which must be Please take care rules around to listen to onboard
completed in English, in capital when completing your exposure to announcements and
letters, and signed where indicated. Incoming Passenger livestock and look out for the
For more information about US Card, asitis a legal bringing in informational videos
Customs & Immigration, a video will document and false livestock items. shown prior
be shown prior to landing in the US. declarations may result to landing.

in a penalty.




W COMMUNICATIONS

STAY
CONNECTED

Send messages,
update your
status or tweet
from your seat
with OnAir Wi-Fi.

Great value Wi-Fi

It's very expensive to connect
an aircraft via satellite, but

we try to keep our Wi-Fi

data costs as low as possible,
and even provide 20 MB for
free. The charges contribute
to the huge investment we
make to get Wi-Fi in the air,
and we continue to work with
the industry to improve the
service and reduce costs.

Over

1 MILLION

users each
month

There's also free Wi-Fi at Dubai
International Airport.

Make the most of
your megabytes

Due to current technology,

the bandwidth for the aircraft
is very limited. It works best on
smartphones, and over 90%
of users connect using their
phones.

Here are some useful tips to
help your data last longer:

e Use apps rather than
browsers (many websites eat
up a lot of data).

* Most phones take very big
photos — shrink them before
sending.

* \Video streaming uses a lot of
data and may not work due to
internet speeds. Services such
as YouTube and Netflix are
usually blocked.

e We try to help you save

data by blocking background
software updates and cloud
photo synchronisation. This
isn't guaranteed, so it's best to
turn it off on your device.

How does it all work?
We connect using
geostationary satellites
orbiting the Earth at a height
of 36,000km. So that's a
round trip of over 140,000km
for each message and

reply! We're also travelling at
500mph at 35,000 feet, so
providing connectivity is pretty
amazing. It may not be like the
broadband you're used to on
the ground, but rest assured,
we're constantly working with
our providers to improve the
service.

Bandwidth

On our A380s, the bandwidth
is up to 864 kbs to and from
the aircraft. On our Boeing
777s, the bandwidth varies

from 1 to 3 Mbps depending
on satellite coverage.
Bandwidth is shared between
all users and you can see how
many are connected at any
time on the Wi-Fi login page.

Troubleshooting

You might encounter issues
for a few reasons:

e Altitude: we only connect at
cruising altitude, usually around
20 minutes after take-off.

* Region: satellite coverage
doesn't reach the North Pole,
and some countries don't
allow Wi-Fi or mobile phone
use in their airspace. You
can check the detailed

maps overleaf.

e Device: if you can't connect
to the network, go to your
Wi-Fi settings, 'forget’ the
network and connect again.
* Browser: if that still doesn't
work, try typing 1.1.1.1 into
your browser and pressing
enter.

¢ VPNs: VPNs can be a
challenge to connect.

Need help?

Connecting is easy and
cabin crew may be able to
help, but they cannot control
the availability or quality of
communication services.

To report a problem contact
cs@sitaonair.aero.

More information is available
on the receipt emailed by
OnAir.

FREE 20 MB
ONAIR WI-Fl DATA

Whether you're checking social media or messaging friends,
this is just the right amount of data to keep you connected.
What’s more, it’s free for the first two hours.

If you need more data, check the price plans available on the
OnAir Wi-Fi log-in page. Data packages and price plans quoted
are subject to change and may vary by flight.




: Please note that for technological

i reasons, we are unable to provide Wi-Fi
¢ and mobile phone services on every

¢ flight or guarantee them as fault free.

&R

Online

B COMMUNICATIONS

Mobile phone and data roaming

Mobile phone and data roaming charges from OnAir or AeroMobile will
appear on your regular phone bill just like international roaming. Using

your phone overseas to roam like this can be expensive depending on
your service provider. You may wish to turn off roaming and make use

: Emirates responsibility is limited

securit
Y : accordingly.

Only log on to the
lled OnAir
to-end
encryption of your data.

WI-FI & MOBILE PHONE MAPS

Satellite coverage & regulations

The satellites we use do not cover certain parts of the world — the
extreme north and south of the globe. Many countries' regulations
don't allow Wi-Fi or mobile phone use in their airspace. Check the
maps below for more information.

WI-FI COVERAGE

W Wi-Fi is not available.

# Wi-Fi available on some flights.

W Mobile phone services N
not available.

# Mobile phone services P 4
available on some flights.
-

Our internet service provider, SITA OnAir, handles all data in compliance with
standards set by the EU General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) to protect you
and your information online. Head to the terms and conditions section of the OnAir
onboard Wi-Fi portal to read the SITA OnAir Data Protection and Privacy Policy.

of the free 20 MB Wi-Fi data or the great Wi-Fi offers available to
Skywards members.

3
)
Emirates
SKywards

CONNECT
WITH
EMIRATES
SKYWARDS

Log in using your Emirates
Skywards membership number to
enjoy exclusive Wi-Fi options. To
access the service, you must have

added your membership number to
your booking before check-in* or join
today for your next flight.

FIRST CLASS
AND BUSINESS CLASS

Wi-Fi is free for all Emirates
Skywards members.

ECONOMY CLASS

Wi-Fi is free for all Emirates Skywards
Gold and Platinum members. Silver and Blue
members can enjoy discounted price plans**.

*Once you sign in as a guest, you can’t sign

in as an Emirates Skywards member.
**Prices are subject to change,
or can vary by flight.

Disclaimer: Please note that the Wi-Fi
services are unavailable on two of our
B777-300 aircraft.




ENTERTAINMENT

© 2018 Home Box Office, Inc. All rights reserved

0P 5

Catch a quick preview

of this month’s ice

Top 5 on channel 100

The ice tea

brings you

their top five
recommendations
from this month’s

ovies, TV and music. Look out for the
D 5 badge, select and enjoy.

Robin
Williams:
Come Inside
My Mind
channel 356

Why warch?
Celebrate the life and
career of the inimitable
Robin Williams
through this insightful
and enlightening
documentary.

DOCUMENTARIES

Discover a selection of full-
length docs on page 12.

1 Was There:
The Great War
Interviews
channel 1400

Why warch?

Ahead of the 100th
anniversary of the end of

World War One, gain an
insight into the human
experience of the war,
through footage from
280 never-seen-before
interviews with the
people who survived it.

DOCUMENTARIES

Find more insightful TV
documentaries on page 22.

Leave No
Trace

channel 111

Why warch?

This deeply moving
drama tells the story of
a father and daughter

living off the grid in
Portland, Oregon and
has been lauded for its
unflinching and realistic
lead performances and
vivid direction.

NEW MOVIES

Read on for loads more
of the latest movies.

The Terror
channel 1330

Why warch?
Executive-produced by
Ridley Scott, The Terror
is a bone-chillingly
tense drama, filled with

brutal twists and turns.
Follow the crews of
two warships sent on a
Royal Naval expedition
to the Arctic in 1948,
who encounter horror
in many forms.

TV DRAMA

Choose from dozens of box
sets on page 21

BTS
Face Yourself
channel 6601

Why listen?

The third Japanese
studio album from BTS,
the South Korean boy
band taking the world
by storm has gained
international critical
acclaim and includes
singles Crystal Snow
and Don't Leave Me.

KOREAN MUSIC

Explore more music from
Korea on page 39.



ENTERTAINMENT

NEW
MOVIES

A mega line-up of
the latest movies
and documentaries.

All Rights Reserved.

LLLP and Ambli

ch 101 ch 102 cn 103 o)l on 104 ch 105 ch 106 cn 107

o
Jurassic World: Incredibles 2 Ocean's 8 Hotel Transylvania Tag Woman Walks Annihilation
Fallen Kingdom 3: Summer Vacation Ahead

ch 108 ch 109 ch 111 ch 112 ch 113 ch 114
Swimming With Hereditary Detective Leave No Trace The Mercy Mary Shelley Shock and Awe
Men Chinatown 2
ch 115 ch 116 ch 117
Mary Shelley
Follow the love
affair between poet
Percy Shelley and
aspiring writer Mary
Wollstonecraft which
lead to her writing
the classic gothic
novel, Frankenstein.
channel 113
The Catcher The Padre Hearts Beat
was a Spy Loud

English subtities Audio Description 9




Movies

ch 118 ch 119 ch 120
Adrift American Beast
Animals
ch 125 ch 126 ch 127
| Feel Pretty Life of the Party Little Pink
House
ch 132 ch 133 ch 134
Solo: A Star Traffik Truth or Dare
Wars Story
ch 139 ch 140 ch 141
Ready Player I Kill Giants Overboard
One
ch 146 ch 147 ch 148
Sweet Tully Zoo
Country
10

ch 121 ch 122 ch 123
Chuck The Cloverfield Deadpool 2
Paradox
ch 128 ch 129 ch 130
Loving Pablo On Chesil Please
Beach Stand By
ch 135 ch 136 ch 137
Avengers: Backstabbing Bad Samaritan
Infinity War for Beginners
ch 142 ch 143 ch 144
A Quiet Place Rampage The Rider
ch 149 ch 150 ch 151
Acts of Anon The Ballad of
Vengeance Lefty Brown

(429 o 124

Hotel Artemis

ch 131

The Seagull

ch 138

Dear Dictator

ch 145

Show Dogs

ch 152

Boogie Man

English subtitles Audio Description




ch 153

Chappaquiddick The Commuter

ch 160 ch 161
Marrowbone Pacific Rim:
Uprising
ch 167 ch 168
Death Wish Early Man
ch 174 ch 175
Finding Your Hostiles
Feet
ch 179 ch 180
Peter Rabbit The Post

ch 154

Movies

ch 165 ch 156 ch 157 ch 158 ch 159
Gringo Gemini Isle of Dogs The Leisure Midnight Sun
Seeker
ch 162 [0y cn 163 [y o 164 ch 165 [0y 166
Sherlock Tomb Raider Unsane The 15:17 to The
Gnomes Paris Breadwinner
ch 169 ch 170 ch 171 ch 172 ch 173
Game Night Guardians of A Wrinkle in Black Panther Daddy’s
the Tomb Time Home 2
ch 176 ch 177 ch 178 ) Deadpool 2
Marvel’'s mercenary motormouth
Deadpool teams up with a group
of fellow mutants to protect a
young boy from
a murderous
super soldier.
channel 123
Journeyman Lady Bird Maze Runner:
The Death
Cure
ch 181 ch 182
S
The Vanishing of Borg vs é
Sidney Hall McEnroe [H

11



Movies

DOCUMENTARIES Fascinating feature films on a range of subjects.

ch 350 ch 351 ch 352 ch 3563

The Magic Pill
Follow five people around the world as they
attempt to combat ill health by embracing fat
as a main food source.
channel 353

Harry & Meghan: Harry & Meghan: Love Means The Magic Pill

A Modern Royal A Modern Royal Zero

Romance (Part 1) Romance (Part 2)

ch 354 ch 355 ch 356 ch 357
Princess Diana: Ramen Robin Williams: Won't You Be
A Life After Death Heads & Come Inside My My Neighbor?
Mind
. . . [# English subtitles
ANIME Stunning Japanese animation.
ch 365 ch 366 ch 367 ch 368 ch 369

Tombstone

For Fireflies

channel 365

Tombstone MAQUIA: When The Girl Who Summer In This
For the Promised Leapt Through Wars = Corner of the
Fireflies Flower Blooms [# Time [ World [=

There are hundreds more foreign language films on board, from Italian comedy
to Bollywood classics. Turn to page 36 to explore.

ITALIAND  Pycckwii Ei&E B#EE TAGALOG

ch 600 ch 800 ch 1100 ch 1105 ch 1197 ch 1206 ch 1239

12



Movies

OC COMICS

The best action
from DC Comics.

Batman v
Superman:
Dawn of Justice
Two of DC Comics'
iconic superheroes
clash as they share
the screen for the
first time ever.

channel 571

© Warner Bros. Ent. All Rights Reserved

ch 570

© Warner Bros. Ent.
All Rights Reserved
© Warner Bros. Ent.
All Rights Reserved
© Warner Bros. Ent.
All Rights Reserved

Batman v Suicide Squad
Superman:
Dawn of Justice

Jurassic Park I

J”RASSIE W”R[” Dr Grant is tricked into joining an expedition
to the dinosaur-ridden Isla Sorna to find the

son of a wealthy couple. channel 377

Jurassic Park The Lost World: Jurassic Park Jurassic World Jurassic World:
(1993) Jurassic Park 111 (2001) (2015) Fallen Kingdom
(1997)

© 2018 Universal City Studios Productions LLLP and
Amblin Entertainment, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

English subtitles




Movies

L/AALITM Must-see movies from the past 80 years.

ch 400 ch 401 ch 402 ch 403 ch 404 ch 405 ch 406
_Hunt for the The Big Whiplash (2014) Life of Pi (2012) The Dark Knight The Dark Knight Moneyball (2011)
Wilderpeople (2016) Short (2015) (2008) Rises (2012)
ch 407 ch 408 ch 409 ch 410 ch 411 ch 412 ch 413
Inception (2010) Shutter Star Trek (2009) Star Trek Into Star Trek Mamma Mia! Mean Girls (2004)
Island (2010) Darkness (2013) Beyond (2016) (2008)
ch 414 ch 415 ch 416 ch 417 ch 418 ch 419 ch 420
o<
Lost in Ocean’s Eleven Ocean’s Twelve Ocean’s Lara Croft: Tomb _Lara Croft Tomb A Beautiful
Translation (2003) (2001) (2004) Thirteen (2007) Raider (2001) Ra'gfefi;hé(%gi;d'e Mind (2001)
ch 421 ch 422 ch 423 ch 424 ch 425 ch 426 ch 427
Vanilla Sky (2001) My Best Friend’s Jerry Maguire Karate Kid The Remains of Gandhi (1982) Annie (1982)
Wedding (1997) (1996) (1984)
ch 428 ch 429 ch 430 ch 431
Jaws (1975) Lawrence of Vertigo (1958) The Wizard

Arabia (1962) of Oz (1939)

the Day (1993)

Ocean’s Thirteen
The third installment of
Steven Soderbergh's
Ocean's movies,
starring George
Clooney, Brad Pitt and
Matt Damon.

channel 417



© Disney

ch 390

Rocky
(1976)

Disney-Pixar
Incredibles 2
channel 102

Movies

Chimpanzee
Meet a young chimpanzee
with a fun approach to life.
channel 388 Heartwarming, tear-jerking documentaries following
adorable animals in their natural habitats.

ch 386 ch 387 ch 388 ch 389

African Born in Chimpanzee Monkey
(oF:1 China Kingdom

Six knock-out movies, plus the story of the man who inspired them.

ch 391 ch 392 ch 393 ch 394 ch 395 ch 396

Rocky Il Rocky Il Rocky IV Rocky V Rocky Balboa Chuck
(1979) (1982) (1985) (1990) (2006) (2016)

Emirates is committed to setting industry standards, that’s why we became the first airline in
the world to introduce Audio Description soundtracks on movies on our inflight entertainment AD))
system. We're also working to increase the amount of content available for aircraft in this format.

Channel 514 Finding Nemo

102 |ncredibles 2 517 Frozen

103 Ocean's 8 527 Monsters, Inc.

123 Deadpool 2 528 Monsters University

135 Avengers: Infinity War 533 Pjrates of the

139 Ready Player One Caribbean: The Curse

143 Rampage of the Black Pearl

162 Sherlock Gnomes 543 Toy Story

163 Tomb Raider 558 Guardians of the Galaxy

165 The 15:17 to Paris 560 Ant-Man

167 Death Wish 562 Doctor Strange

169  Game Night 563 Guardians of the Galaxy

171 A Wrinkle in Time Vol. 2

172 Black Panther 564 Black Panther

178 Maze Runner: 565 Avengers: Infinity War
The Death Cure 580 The Incredibles 2

387 Bornin China 581 Sherlock Gnomes

508 Cars 583 A Wrinkle in Time

15



Movies

”ISNEY [,.lASS":S 50 movies from the masters of family entertainment.
ch 504 ch 505 ch 506

ch 500 ch 501 ch 502 ch 503
102 Dalmatians Alice in Alice in The Beauty and the = Bedknobs and Brave
Wonderland (1951) Wonderland (2010) AristoCats Beast (1991) Broomsticks
ch 507 ch 508 ch 509 ch 510 ch 511 ch 512 ch 513
© o ©
A Bug'’s Life Cars Chicken Little Dumbo Eight Below The Emperor’s Enchanted
New Groove
ch 514 ch 515 ch 516 ch 517 ch 518 ch 519 ch 520
© © ©
Finding Nemo The Fox and Frankenweenie Frozen The Good Homeward Bound:  Honey, | Shrunk
The Hound Dinosaur T,';ﬁ:::;“ﬁég'a‘)’ The Kids!
ch 521 ch 522 ch 523 ch 524 ch 525 ch 526 ch 527 40)
© ©
The Hunchback The Incredibles Inside Out Lilo & Stitch The Lion Mary Monsters, Inc.
of Notre Dame King Poppins
ch 528 ch 529 ch 530 ch 531 ch 532 ch 533 ch 534
© ©
Monsters Mulan The Muppets Most  Pete's Dragon Pirates of the Pirates of the
Muppets Wanted (to77) Cyphbenr: TheCuse  Cabboar: Dead

University

16



ch 535 ch 536 ch 537 ch 538 ch 539
z
©

g:s:ise gi;. f'}ﬁ g;rr?;ﬁz :rf. _tlg: Pocahontas The Princess Ratatouille
World's E;‘Id Stranger Tides and the Frog

ch 542 ch 543 ch 544 ch 545 ch 546

] ©
Tarzan Toy Story Toy Story 2 Toy Story 3 Up
Catch up with your favourite Super Heroes.
ch 550 ch 551 ch 552 ch 553 ch 554

© MARVEL

Iron Man Iron Man 2 Thor Captain America:
The First Avenger
ch 557 ch 558 ch 559 ch 560 40)

}
i}
=
o
<
=
©

Captain America: Guardians of
The Winter Soldier  the Galaxy

Channel
561 Captain America:
Civil War
562 Doctor Strange 40)

Marvel's Avengers: Ant-Man
Age of Ultron

563 Guardians of the
Galaxy Vol. 2

564 Black Panther

565 Avengers: Infinity War

>
&

© Disney/Pixar

© MARVEL

Marvel's The

Avengers

—
]
>
4
<
=
©

Movies

ch 540 ch 541
Snow White and Tangled
the Seven Dwarfs
ch 547 More Disney
Classics
Channel
548 Winnie
The Pooh
549 Wreck-It
Ralph
WALL-E
ch 555 ch 556

Iron Man 3 Thor: The Dark
World

Doctor
Strange

A famous
neurosurgeon
finds powerful
magic in a
mysterious
place.

channel 562

17



Disney°Pixar
Incredibles 2
channel 580

The Incredibles must
overcome a dangerous

new villain.
ch 575 ch 576 ch 577 ch 578 ch 579
Hotel Transylvania 3:
Summer Vacation
channel 578
Diary of a Early Man The Emoji Hotel Transylvania | Kill Giants
Wimpy Kid: The Movie 3: Summer
Long Haul Vacation
ch 580 ch 581 ch 582 ch 583 ch 584
Incredibles 2 Sherlock Show Dogs A Wrinkle in Zoo
Gnomes Time
11/ RIR /[ Plenty of drama for young adults.

ch 1755 ch 1756 ch 1757 The Swap

A text causes

gymnast Ellie to

swap places with

her hockey-playing

classmate, Jack.

channel 1755

The Swap Rodeo & Juliet Jessica

Darling's It List

18

© 2018 Disney/Pixar



Kids

@
®‘§NEP There are 50 Disney Classics on board! See page 16 for the full list. channels 500-549

© Disney/Pixar

© Disney

KIDS & TEENS TV

Check out 127 episodes of

kids TV on your screen! channel 1724 Incredible Crew

channel 1721

Deadly
Dinosaurs
with Steve
Backshall
channel

1720

A
Total Drama

Island
channel 1722

[/ BW;[I[I/M (||’ Dozens of shows for little ones.

Angry

Birds Stella
Olobob Top channel 1690
channel 1706

© BBC

Ready
v Jet Go!
channel 1691

channel 1696
19
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Comedy, drama,
sport, wildlife, reality,
self-improvement...
it’s all here.

Emirates Wine
Channel

channel 1485

Join Emirates’ Head Wine
Buyer, Oliver Dixon, as he
explores some of the finest
vintages from our world-
renowned cellar.

COMEDY mER episodes of laugh-out-loud TV.

ch 1300 ch 1301 ch 1302
Atlanta: Live from The Big Bang
Robbin’ S2 the BBC S3 Theory S11
ch 1307 ch 1308 ch 1309

Better Late Black-ish S3 Comedy Central

Than Never S2

ch 1314 ch 1315 ch 1316

The Katering The Last
Show S2 0.G. S1

20

Family Guy S16 Life in Pieces S3

Episodes S5

Portlandia S8 Rosehaven S2

ch 1306

A.P. Bio S1 American Dad!

S15
ch 1313
Hold the In the Long
Sunset S1 Run
ch 1320
Travel Man: 48 Young

Hours in... 87 Sheldon S1



DRAMA o2e gripping series.

ch 1331 ch 1332 ch 1333 ch 1334 ch 1335 ch 1336

The Terror Killing Eve S1 Succession S1 Lucifer S3 The Americans Bad %-?nks Baron Igoir
S2
ch 1337 ch 1338 ch 1339 ch 1340 ch 1341 ch 1342 ch 1343
Black Bulletproof S1 Call the East Los Elementary S5 The Flash S4  Genius: Einstein
Lightning S1 Midwife S7 High S4
ch 1344 ch 1345 ch 1346 ch 1347 ch 1348 ch 1349 ch 1350

© Marvel and ABC Studios

Gomorrah S3 Hard Sun S1 Legion S2 Maigret S2 Major Marvel’s Agents The Miracle
Crimes S6 of S.H.L.LE.L.D S5 S1 @

ch 1351 ch 1352 ch 1353 ch 1354
The Gourmet

HAUMARK T V . l:etDetftil\(li I\gvs;eri_es&
a rin e Burie

M”WES l\’/laggie and Henry find

themselves in the midst of

a bitter feud

between heirs

to a family
fortune.
channel
The Originals S4 Patrick Queen Sugar S2  The Split S1 1390
Melrose
ch 1355 ch 1356 ch 1357 ch 1358

Supernatural Tin Star S1 Trapped S1 = Vampire
S13

Diaries S8

I3 English subtitles



TV

AT Fact-filled TV shows.

Channel

1400 | Was There:
The Great War

Interviews

1401 Apocalypse World War |

1402 Finding Your Roots S4

1403 How to Build a Time
Machine

1404 Emirates Airline Foundation

1405 Arte

1406 Bugs

1407 Crime & Investigation
Network

1408 Discovery

1409 History

1410 The Hotel for Refugees

1411 Judi Dench: My Passion
For Trees

1412 The Kingdom: How Fungi
Made Our World

1413 Knife Skills

1414 Making Muriel

1415 #MeToo, Now What?

1416 National Geographic

1417 Science Channel

1418 Swim Team

1419 Tiny Shoulders: Rethinking
Barbie

1420 Traffic Stop

1421 The Truth About Obesity

WILDLIFE Explore the animal kingdom.

Channel

1450 Attenborough and
the Giant Elephant

1451 Super Fast Falcon

1452 Animal Planet

1453 Attenborough's Wonder
of Eggs

22

1454 The Last Wilderness of

the UAE

1455 Nature's Biggest Beasts
1456 Pangolins: The World's

Most Wanted Animal

1457 Secret Life of the Zoo S4

Science Channel
channel 1417

The Best of
The Voice Worldwide
channel 1670

MUSIC TV

Channel

1670 The Best of The Voice
Worldwide

1671 Distant Sky — Nick Cave
& The Bad Seeds: Live in
Copenhagen

1672 Glastonbury Highlights
2017

1673 Music Videos: New

1674 Biggest Weekend

1675 Come Together: The Rise
of the Festival

1676 The Defiant Ones

1677 Isle of Wight Festival 2018

1678 Landmarks Live in Concert

1679 Music Videos: Retro

1680 Toots & the Maytals: From
the Roots

This month's Open Skies
explores a century of
monuments and stories from the
World Expo, and looks at how
Dubai's Expo 2020 will leave its
own legacy. Available in First
Class, Business Class and on
request in Economy Class. Also
available online at emirates.com




WL/l Highlights, news and discussion.

EMIRATES & DUBAI

Discover the incredible city of Dubai with a host of shows
on the top attractions, and some fascinating local stories.
Channel

1475 Emirates Airline Foundation 1487 Safety Channel

Channel

1550 Goodwood

1551 GINX eSports

1552 2018 Dubai Marathon
Highlights

1553 AC Milan

1554 Arsenal World

1555 belN Sports

1556 Being Serena

1557 Bundesliga

1558 Destination Russia

1559 European Tour — Golf

1560 [F1©

1561 FourFourTwo

1562 Hamburger SV

1563 The History of Football:
Football Godfathers

1476 Flying for Emirates

1477 Arriving in Dubai

1478 Connecting in Dubai

1479 Dubai Aquarium and
Underwater Zoo

1480 Dubai Parks and Resorts

1481 La Perle By Dragone,
Dubai’s #1 Show

1482 Dubai Health Experience

1483 Atlantis The Palm

1484 Emirates Food Channel

1485 Emirates Wine Channel

1486 Dubai Future Talks

1564 The History of Football:
Football's Greatest
Moments

1565 |[CC

1566 e Ride

1567 The Making of the
Emirates Melbourne Cup

1568 Nautical Channel

1569 NBA

1570 NFL

1571 Paris Saint-Germain

1572 Premier League

1573 The Premier League Show

1574 Real Madrid

1575 Swim Team

1576 Team Godolphin

1488 Brownbook.tv

1489 Great Big Story - Dubai

1490 Meraas

1491 Dubai Font

1492 Dubai Heritage

1493 The Last Wilderness of
the UAE

1494 A Greener Tomorrow

1495 2018 Dubai Marathon
Highlights

1496 Sole DXB 2017 Highlights

1497 Team Godolphin

Learn how the Emirates
Food Team ensures a great
on-board dining experience

on the Emirates Food

Channel
channel 1484

18y 1{18 Fun, food and fast cars.
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Channel

1530 Vanderpump Rules S6

1531 Steve Backshall vs The
Vertical Mile

1532 Food Network

1533 HGTV

1534 Travel Channel

Vanderpump
Rules S6
channel 1530

1540 MTV

1541 The Real Housewives of
Beverly Hills S8

1542 Red Bull TV

1543 TL.C

1535 Fashion TV

1536 The Big Crash Diet
Experiment

1537 Bike World S1

1538 Fashion One

1539 Grand Designs Australia
Special

Head on an Expedition
Unknown with the
Travel Channel

channel 1534
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ENGLISH CLUB TV Linked[f}] LEARNING

Need a sKills boost?

your English Stay sharp and get ahead with
il & this range of courses from
selection LinkedIn. Watch top experts
of modules from a variety of industries and
Channel from soak up some knowledge.
1660 English Club TV: Level A English

1661 English Club TV: Level B-C Club TV.
1662 English Club TV: Kids channel 1660

Improve

Leading Effectively
with Mike Figliuolo
channel 1590

RELAX TV Feeling stressed?

From Breathtaking Landscapes
(ch 1811) to Swaying Palms (ch 1813)
Relax TV is the place to escape.

TRENDING

Channel
1810 French Polynesia

1811 Breathtaking Landscapes
1812 Line and Colour

1813 Swaying Palms
1814 Ribbons of Smoke

channels 1650-1657

/ Great Big Story: Homes, Humans
| Cinematic storytelling from the popular online channel.
Learn a language! o crammel 1651
channel

Arabic French Brazilian Portuguese -
Urdu German ltalian Japanese BUSINESS Explore the secrets of success.

i 1 Channel 1597 CNBC
Korea,n_ MalaY Mandar!n RUSSI_an 1595 Futuristic China: 1598 Give It a Year S1
Swabhili Spanish Swedish Turkish Insights from China's 1599 Human Capital - Global

Business Leaders Gateway: Vision in the
1596 Bloomberg Desert

DEMAND AFRICA (e
Charles

The streaming
service from the
Africa Channel
brings you a
fantastic selection of
shows celebrating
contemporary
Africa’s influence on

channels 1800-1806 the world. Find out Check out Adventure Capitalists and loads more on CNBC.
more onscreen. channel 1597
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1
SPORT /4 SPORT Z4 - Emirates
Boeing
777s and

select A380s air these
channels, and more

aircraft with live TV are
coming soon.

WORLD-CLASS SPORT
LIVE ONBOARD

SPORT 74 / SPORT 74

EXTRA

SEASON
START

NBA UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE PREMIER LEAGUE
From 17t 274, 31, 231, 24 Throughout October

SEASON
START

NFL NHL UEFA NATIONS LEAGUE
Throughout October From 4t 11th-16th

T
LIVE ACTION FROM: § ot % o & @\h
BUNDESLIGA m m] cn{tﬁgws EII._JEGBZEA

Sport 24 is the first and only live sports channel for the airline industry, delivering the very best sporting events as they happen. Sport 24 Extra is
an additional channel that enables passengers to have a choice of watching premium live sports events taking place at the same time.

FOLLOW @SPORT24LIVE FOR THE LATEST SCHEDULING INFORMATION. FOR FULL SCHEDULE, VISIT WWW.SPORT24-TV.COM




MUSIC
& Cs

Thousands of
channels of brand
new and retro hits
just waiting to

be explored.

Nicki Minaj
channel 2504

RECENT RELEASES

Find
them all
on your
screen

recently
released
albums

dV1{INMM Specially curated to suit your mood.

A selection of playlists
curated by the ice team.
Channel

2100 Our boarding music
2101 Music for our arrival
2102 The Chart Show

2103 One Hit Wonders
2104 Festival Favourites 2018
2105 Here Comes Summer!
2106 Superior Sound

2107 Footy Anthems!

2108 Airborne Symphonies
2109 Long Haul Essential
2110 Fully Reclined

2111 Weekend Getaway

Find Arabic singer Fairuz in Our
Boarding Music: the playlist
that you heard as you took your

seat with us today. channel 2100

Superior
Sound

Curated
exclusively
for Emirates
by Bowers
& Wilkins.

Jack White
I’m Shakin’

Featuring 30 great tracks, including:

Tinie Tempah Girls Like (feat. Zara

Larsson)

Rag'n'Bone Man  Die Easy

Fleetwood Mac Never Goin' Back Again

Justin Timberlake  Filthy

Beck Dear Life

Neil Young Walk With Me

Jack White I'm Shakin'

Royal Blood How Did We Get So
Dark?

Lee Morgan The Sidewinder

Plus loads more
on channel 2106

Channel

2300 Summer Anthems

2301 Smooth Grooves

2302 Roadtrippin’

2303 Fresh Dance

2304 Spinnin' This

2305 Remix Or Die

2306 Pool Party

2307 Latin Fever

2308 Stripped Favourites

2309 Lovers Lane

2310 Mood Booster

2311 Just A Perfect Day

2312 Coffee House
Essentials

2313 Everlasting Love
Songs

2314 It's The 80s Baby

2315 The Jazz Room

2316 Pop For Lovers

2317 Acoustic Soul

2318 Dance Pop Smash
Hits

2319 Oh! Pinoy

Find Raye's
Cigarette and more
great hip hop in
Smooth Grooves.
channel 2301

Channel

2350 The Best Of
Indie Arabia
\ol.2

2351 Rock Icons

2352 R&B

2353 PartP/ Time
Pop!

2354 Blues

Awesome
anthologies
from the original
compilation
masters.

2355 Dance! EDM
Beats

2356 Acoustic

2357 Rock Garage
Anthems

2358 NOW Indie
Arabia

2359 NOW Pop
lcons

Hits from
Down
Under

channe!

2404

Global Playlists

Explore a host of
destinations and the
iconic music they bore.
Channel

2400 The best of our
African section
2401 New York's Finest
2402 Britain’s Finest
2403 Vive La France
2404 Hits from Down Under
2405 Seattle Grunge
2406 ltalian Pop
2407 Turkish Delight
2408 Nashville
2409 Mississippi Blues



ARTIST PLAYLISTS

We've put
together
the greatest
tracks from
dozens of
renowned
bands and
artists, such
as Elton
John.
Explore
loads
morel!

channel

2218

channels 2200-2264

ALL UK NO.1 CHART HITS

Music & CDs

We bring you every single UK
No.1 hit since the chart was
established in 1952.

channels 1952-2018 each
have a playlist of all the No.1 hits
from the corresponding year.

channel 2000

Turning 18 this year? So is Spinning Around by Kylie Minogue!

Find out which song was No.1 when you were born.

1. Enter your birth year into the onscreen channel entry pad,
or by using your handset.

2. Enjoy a playlist of UK No.1s from the year you were born!

ESSEN"M MBUMS Revisit 70+ iconic albums across seven decades...

Channel
2600 Ray Charles

2601 Lee Morgan
2602 James Brown
2603 Herbie Hancock
2604 John Coltrane
2605 Bob Dylan

2606 The Beach Boys
2607 The Beatles

2608 The Velvet
Underground

2609 Jimi Hendrix
Experience

2610 Aretha Franklin

2611 Van Morrison
2612 Johnny Cash

The Genius of Ray
Charles

The Sidewinder

Live at the Apollo
Maiden Voyage

A Love Supreme
Blonde on Blonde
Pet Sounds

Sgt. Pepper's Lonely
Hearts Club Band
The Velvet
Underground & Nico
Are You
Experienced?

| Never Loved a Man
the Way | Love You
Astral Weeks

At San Quentin

2613 Dusty Springfield Dusty in Memphis

2614 The Rolling
Stones
2615 Simon &
Garfunkel
2616 Carole King
2617 Marvin Gaye
2618 Joni Mitchell
2619 The Doors
2620 John Lennon
2621 David Bowie

2622 Neil Young
2623 Led Zeppelin

Let It Bleed

Bridge Over Troubled
Water

Tapestry

What's Going On
Blue

L.A. Woman
Imagine

The Rise and Fall of
Ziggy Stardust
Harvest

Led Zeppelin IV

2624 Lou Reed
2625 Elton John

2626 Pink Floyd
2627 Bruce
Springsteen
2628 Eagles
2629 Bob Marley
2630 Fleetwood Mac
2631 Saturday Night
Fever
2632 Steely Dan
2633 Meat Loaf
2634 Blondie
2635 The Clash
2636 Tom Petty
and the
Heartbreakers
2637 Billy Joel
2638 Michael Jackson
2639 Paul Simon
2640 Tina Turner
2641 Bruce
Springsteen
2642 Dire Straits
2643 Prince
2644 Run-DMC
2645 Bon Jovi
2646 U2
2647 Def Leppard

Transformer
Goodbye Yellow
Brick Road

Dark Side of the Moon
Born To Run

Hotel California
Exodus

Rumours

Original Movie
Soundtrack

Aja

Bat Out of Hell
Parallel Lines

London Calling

Damn The Torpedoes

An Innocent Man
Thriller
Graceland
Private Dancer
Born in the U.S.A.

Brothers in Arms
Purple Rain
Raising Hell
Slippery When Wet
The Joshua Tree
Hysteria

2648 The Stone Roses The Stone Roses

2649 Happy Mondays

Pills, Thrills and
Bellyaches

2650 Primal Scream
2651 Nirvana

2652 Pearl Jam
2653 Metallica

2654 \Wu-Tang Clan

2655 Jeff Buckley
2656 Massive Attack
2657 REM

2658 Blur
2659 Pulp
2660 Beck
2661 Oasis

2662 Eminem
2663 Radiohead
2664 The Verve
2665 Lauryn Hill

2666 Foo Fighters

2667 Air
2668 Santana

Screamadelica
Nevermind

Ten

Metallica

Enter The Wu-Tang
Clan - 36 Chambers
Grace

Blue Lines
Automatic for the
People

Parklife

Different Class
Odelay

(What's the Story)
Morning Glory?

The Marshall Mathers
LP

OK Computer
Urban Hymns

The Miseducation of
Lauryn Hill

The Colour And the
Shape

Moon Safari
Supernatural

2669 The Flaming Lips Yoshimi Battles the

2670 Norah Jones
2671 Arcade Fire
2672 Kanye West

Pink Robots

Come Away with Me
Funeral

The College Dropout

2673 Amy Winehouse Back to Black

2674 Ed Sheeran

X

27



Music & CDs

m 40+ albums to brighten your journey...

Listen to some of the best new pop albums — tap Music & CDs and then Pop to explore

ch 3303 ch 3304 ch 3306 ch 3307 ch 3309
go to
4 Music
& CDs
to browse
1000s of
albums
Palo Santo Expectations No Shame Liberation FAM.E.
Years & Years Bebe Rexha Lily Allen Christina Aguilera Maluma
|{/[{@@ A banging folder of 70+ albums and playlists... channels 3600-3670
This is just a selection — find the rest in our epic Rock folder
ch 3601 ch 3602 ch 3603 ch 3604 ch 3605 ch 3606 ch 3615
Call The Comet Post Traumatic Our Country: Gravity Come Tomorrow MTV Unplugged  Concrete and Gold
Johnny Marr Mike Shinoda  Americana Act 2 Bullet For My Dave Matthews Biffy Clyro Foo Fighters
Ray Davies Valentine Band

JINA YL Good vibes from 13 great bands... channels 3900-3912

Some huge new albums — find lots more onscreen

3902 h 3904 n 3910
ch 3900 ch 3901 ch explore cl cl
Night & Day High As Hope The Now Now Pray For The Staying at
The Vamps Florence + The Gorillaz SO much more Wicked Tamara's
Machine Panic! At The George Ezra
Disco

L[ 14 exciusive sers and hit albums...

Top picks from our favourite DJs — head to the Dance folder and explore loads more

ch 4000 ch 4001 ch 4002 ch 4003 ch 4009 ch 4011
Stay Drunk Groove AVICI Addict American Dream Sugar
Shaun Warner (Remixes, Pt.1) Avicii Ahzee LCD Soundsystem Robin Schulz

Maruv & Boosin
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Music & CDs

LK1/ Smooth grooves from 25+ artists...

channels 4200-4228

Check out the full selection by tapping Music & CDs and then RnB & Hip Hop

ch 4202 ch 4204 ch 4205 ch 4207 ch 4212 ch 4219
Scorpion beerbongs & bentleys  Invasion of Privacy TESTING My Everything Heaven Before All Hell
Drake Post Malone Cardi B ASAP Rocky Ariana Grande Breaks Loose
Plan B
WA 22 albums infused with the Nashville sound.. channels 4400-4421
Just a few of our toe-tapping country records — take a look at what else is on board!
ch 4401 ch 4402 ch 4404 ch 4406 ch 4407 ch 4415
Songs for the Golden Hour Sparrow Rearview Town May Your Last Man Standing
Saints Kacey Ashley Monroe Jason Aldean Kindness Remain  Willie Nelson
Kenny Chesney Musgraves Courtney Marie

IR

Reach out to our selection
of the best Motown records
ch 4702 ch 4703
Playlist Let's Get It On
Stevie Marvin Gaye
Wonder

channels 4700-4704

Andrews

Not just your standard
range of jazz musicians

ch 4505 ch 4507

Take Me to the
Alley

| Know | Dream:

The Orchestral
Sessions

Stacey Kent

channels 4500-4519 }

Gregory Porter

Quincy Jo

Channel

4590 His All-time Favour|
Tracks

4591 Quincy Jones's Jg
Highlights

4592 Q's Dubai Playlist

4593 Q's Next Generati

Exclusive playlists
curated for
Emirates ice by
Quincy Jones.

STAGE MUSICALS |

Channel

7700 SpongeBob
SquarePants

7701 Groundhog Day

7702 Hello, Dolly!

7703 Hamilton

7704 Cats

7705 Chicago

7706 Les Misérables

7707 My Fair Lady

7708 The Lion King

7709 The Phantom of
the Opera

channel 7701

MOVIE
SOUNDTRACKS

Channel

7800 Mamma Mia! Here We
Go Again

7801 Hans Zimmer: Live In
Prague

7802 Deadpool 2

7803 The Greatest
Showman

7804 Eric Clapton: Life In
12 Bars

7805 Solo: A Star Wars Story

Now watch the film on ice!
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Music & CDs

HEALTH & RELAXATION

A selection of audio programming
to help you relax, including
Comfort in the Air.

RECENT CLASSICAL RELEASES

Channel

7200 Claude Debussy:
Complete Works for
Piano Solo

AUDIOBOOKS

Various Artists
Discover our

channel 7900 fascinating 7201 Katie Mahan Bernstein:
spoken word Complete Solo
channels, Piano Works
; . 7202 Nicolo Spera Musica Callada
eeling . 7203 The Classical Chillout A relaxing,
Leadership . .
N quality selection
Dubai Style 7204 Sheku Kanneh-Mason  Inspiration
9% D" Tommy 7205 Jonas Kaufmann Mahler: Das Lied
Weir. von der Erde
channel 8001 7206 Alexander Krichel Miroirs - Ravel
Piano Works
7207 Adam Laloum Brahms Piano
channels 7900-7 channels 8000-8003 Concertos

The Emirares Guide to Classical Music

Listen to the Emirates Guide to Classical Music, exclusive podcasts that explore each of the major classical eras.
Presented by Chris De Souza, with the help of renowned guests, we take you on a journey through the key developments, styles and
composers that define each era from The Renaissance (ch 7300) through to The Modern Age (ch 7550).

¢. 1400-1600

THE RENAISSANCE

channels 7300-7301 TSNy

The Emirates Guide |[eaeya Sl 0k
to the Renaissance

c. 1600-1750

THE BAROQUE ERA

channels 7350-7352

The Emirates Guide to
the Baroque Era

c. 1730-1820

THE CLASSICAL ERA

channels 7400-7403

The Emirates Guide to
the Classical Era

Johann
Sebastian Bach
channel 7351

Ludwig Van
Beethoven
channel 7403

Johannes Includes Galliards such Johann Sebastian Bach Franz Joseph Haydn
Ockeghem aseggfm%é/g Ofrﬁssﬁ& : George Frideric Handel | Including six Wolfgang Amadeus Includes his
John Taverner p >d Dy 1he King's Brandenburg Mozart Symphony
Giovanni Bgﬁzel)a\gggr? \%ﬁn and Concertos. Ludwig van Beethoven I\Nﬂqrg inC
Pl inor,
wiien Brd | EHGD
ute.

Philharmonic.

c. 1710-1900

THE ROMANTIC ERA

channels 7450-7453
The Emirates Guide to
the Romantic Era
Franz Schubert
Hector Berlioz
Felix Mendelssohn

c. 1890-1925

THE POST ROMANTICS

channels 7454-7456
The Emirates Guide to the
Post Romantics

Gustav Mahler

Sergei Rachmaninov

c. 1890—present

THE MODERN AGE

channels 7550-7554
The Emirates Guide to
the Modern Age

Igor Stravinsky
Dmitri Shostakovich
Sergei Prokofiev
Mohammed Fairouz

Gustav Mahler
channel 7455

Including Symphony

Franz Schubert
channel 7451

The Vienna

Sergei Prokofiev
channel 7554

Includes
Montagues and
Capulets from
Romeo & Juliet.

Philharmonic performs No. 1inD.

Unfinished Symphony.

143/ Some of the greatest voices and composers. CLASSICAL POP

Explore the
Channel Full-length Operas Gilbert & latest releases,
7600 Aria Sullivan including Timeless
7601 Sonya Yoncheva The Verdi Album Georges 7611 HMS Pinafore § Il Di ’
7602 Jonas Kaufmann L'Opéra Bizet 7617 The Pirates of rom fvo
7603 |_uciano Pavarotti The Great Luciano 7606 Garmen Penzance channel
Pavarotti Richard Gioachino 7250
7604 Aida Garifullina  Aida Strauss Rossini
7605 Anna Netrebko  Verdi: Giovanna d’Arco 7697 Der . 7612 || barbiére di
Rosenkavalier Siviglia
Wolfgang i
Sonya Giacomo
Yoncheva :\\n'::za:ﬁus Puccinl
The Verdi Album . 7613 La bohéme
7608 Die 7616 Madama
channel 7601 Zauberflote
! ) Butterfly
7609 Don Giovanni 7619 Tosca
7615 Le Nozze di Giuseppe
Figaro Verdi
Ludwig van 7644 | 5 traviata channels 7250-7255
Beethoven ;445 Rigoletto
7610 Fidelio
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Pop Artists A-Z

go direct
to any album

Type the channel number
in the channel entry pad,
located on the bottom
right of your screen

RTISTS A-

ur favourite pop
and see which
ir albums are on

You can also use your

handset

n is for... Aretha Franklin

A.R. Rahman Abdulla Al Alba Gil Anna von Arijit Singh
6013 Playlist (Hindi) Ruwaishid 3325 Inevitable Hausswolff 6011 Playlist
6023 Playlist (Tamil) 5418 Playlist Alicia Keys 2561 Dead Magic Asha Bhosle
6024 Playlist (Telugu) AC/DC 4215 HERE Apo & The Apostles 6020 Playlist
ASAP Rocky 2201 Playlist Allj 2553 Saving A Dead Sea Ashley Monroe
2532 TESTING Aerosmith 4206 Sayonara Boy X Arcade Fire 2515 Sparrow
Abady El Gohar 2202 Playlist Amy Winehouse 2671 Funeral Atif Aslam
5408 Playlist Ahlam 2673 Back to Black Aretha Franklin 6012 Playlist
ABBA 5404 Playlist Anita Mui 2610 | Never Loved a Man Avicii
2200 Playlist Ahzee 6513 Playlist the Way | Love You 2527 AVICI
Abdel Halim Hafez 2539 Addict Ankit Tiwari Ariana Grande 4013 Stories
5409 Playlist Air 6009 Playlist 4212 My Everything Ayumi Hamasaki
2667 Moon Safari 6606 Playlist
n is for... Beyoncé is for... Camila Cabello
Bacharach and Bely Basarte Bob Dylan Camila Cabello Courtney Marie
David 3315 Desde Mi Otro Cuarto 2605 Blonde on Blonde 3319 Camila Andrews
2204 Playlist Ben Howard 2207 Playlist Cardi B 4407 May Your Kindness
Badshah 2541 Noonday Dream Bob Marley 2534 Invasion of Privacy Remain
6010 Playlist Beyoncé 2629 Exodus Carl Brave
The Beach Boys 2205 Playlist 2208 Playlist 3318 Notti Brave
2606 Pet Sounds Biffy Clyro Bon Jovi Carole King
2255 Playlist 2535 MTV Unplugged 2645 Slippery When Wet 2616 Tapestry
The Beatles Billy Joel Bruce Springsteen Celine Dion
2256 Playlist 2637 An Innocent Man 2641 Born in the U.S.A. 2210 Playlist
2607 Sgt. Pepper's Lonely Black Sabbath 2627 Born To Run Chage & Aska
Hearts Club Band 2206 Playlist 2209 Playlist 6607 Playlist
Bebe Rexha Blake Shelton Bruno Mars The
2512 Expectations 4417 Texoma Shore 3331 24K Magic Chainsmokers
Beck Blondie Buddy Guy 4004 Memories...
3907 Colors 2634 Parallel Lines 2510 The Blues Is Alive And Do Not Open
2660 Odelay Blur Well Chitra
The Bee Gees 2658 Parklife Bullet For My 6025 Playlist
2257 Playlist Valentine Chris
2524 Gravity Stapleton
2560 From A Room:
H Volume 2
is for... Drake O
Aguilera
Dadju David Byrne Dire Straits 2508 Liberation
4210 Gentleman 2.0 2562 American Utopia 2642 Brothers in Arms The Clash
Dan + Shay David Guetta DJ Bliss 2635 | ondon Calling
2517 Dan + Shay 4007 Listen 4006 Made in Dubai CNCO -
Daughtry David Tao Dolly Parton 3321 Primera Cita g
2500 Cage To Rattle 6514 Playlist 2214 Playlist Coldplay %
Dave Matthews Deep Purple The Doors 3909 Kaleidoscope EP Sé
Band 2213 Playlist 2619 L.A. Woman 2211 Playlist o9
2536 Come Tomorrow Def Leppard 2258 Playlist g2
David Arkenstone 2647 Hysteria Drake 3

2203 Playlist
David Bowie
3614 Blackstar
2212 Playlist
2621 The Rise and Fall of
Ziggy Stardust

Diamond Plathumz
2525 A Boy From Tandale
Diana Krall
4506 Turn Up The Quiet
Dierks Bentley
2538 The Mountain

2507 Scorpion

Duke Ellington
2215 Playlist

Dusty Springfield
2613 Dusty in Memphis

Listen to Camila Cabello’s debut album, Camila
(ch 3319) or watch her incredible live set at Isle of

Wight Festival 2018 (ch 1677).




Pop Artists A-Z

is for... The Eagles

is for... Foo Fighters

The Eagles
2259 Playlist

Ed Sheeran
3343 =
2674 X

Electric Light

Orchestra
2216 Playlist

Ella Fitzgerald
2217 Playlist

Elton John
2625 Goodbye Yellow

Brick Road
2218 Playlist

Elvis Presley
2219 Playlist

Eminem

4211 Revival

2662 The Marshall Mathers LP
Eric Clapton

2220 Playlist

The Eagles
Playlist
channel 2259

n is for... George Ezra

George Ezra
2564 Staying at Tamara's
George Michael

Gorillaz
2513 The Now Now
The Gospellers

2224 Playlist 6612 Playlist
Ghost Gracjan Kalandyk
3607 Prequelle 3329 Dwa Stowa
Ghulam Ali Gregory Porter
6201 Playlist 4507 Take Me to the Alley
Gladys Knight Guns N' Roses
4701 Playlist 2225 Playlist
n is for... Il Divo
Iggy & The Stooges Iron Maiden
3627 Raw Power 2226 Playlist
Il Divo

2501 Timeless

n is for... Kanye West

Kacey Musgraves
2509 Golden Hour

Kanye West
2672 The College Dropout
2502 ye

Kavita

Krishnamurthy
6017 Playlist

Kendrick Lamar
4216 DAMN.

Kenny Chesney
2503 Songs for the Saints

Khaled

Abdulrahman
5403 Playlist

Kobukuro
6609 Playlist

Kontra K
3330 Erde & Knochen

Krzysztof

Napiorkowski
3334 Semi Electric

m is for... Maluma

Madonna Maluma
2235 Playlist FAM.E.

Maluma h |
2516 FAM.E. enanne

Marc Lavoine 2516

2540 Je reviens a toi
Maria Parrado
3336 Alas
Mariah Carey
2236 Playlist
Maruv & Boosin
3310 Drunk Groove
(Remixes, Pt.1)
Marvin Gaye
4703 Let's Get It On
2617 What's Going On
Mary Roos
3342 Abenteuer Unvernunft
Massive Attack
2656 Blue Lines
Mayada El Henawy
5410 Playlist
Meat Loaf
2633 Bat Out of Hell
Metallica
3616 Hardwired...To Self-
Destruct

32

2653 Metallica
2237 Playlist
Michael Jackson
2238 Playlist
2638 Thriller
Michelle
3333 Tabu
Mike Shinoda
2518 Post Traumatic
Miles Davis
4504 Kind of Blue
2239 Playlist
Mohammad Abdu
5401 Playlist
Mohammed Rafi
6021 Playlist

Fairouz
5407 Playlist

Fareed EIl Atrach
5406 Playlist

Fayza Ahmed
5405 Playlist

Ferry Corsten
4005 Blueprint

Feuerherz
3323 Feuerherz

n is for.. HAIM

HAIM
3327 Something To Tell You
Happy Mondays
2649 Pills, Thrills and
Bellyaches
Herbie Hancock
2603 Maiden Voyage
Hibari Misora
6608 Playlist

First Aid Kit
3324 Ruins
The Flaming Lips
2669 Yoshimi Battles the
Pink Robots
Fleetwood Mac
2221 Playlist
2630 Rumours
Florence + The
Machine
2523 High As Hope

HAIM
Something To Tell You
channel 3327

Foo Fighters
3615 Concrete and Gold
2222 Playlist
2666 The Colour And the
Shape
Francoise Hardy
2528 Personne d'autre
Frank Sinatra
2223 Playlist

is for... Johnny Marr

J. Cole
2550 KOD

Jacky Cheung
6511 Playlist

James Bay
2549 Electric Light

James Brown
2602 Live at the Apollo
2227 Playlist

Jang Nara
6709 Playlist

Jason Aldean
2554 Rearview Town

Jay-Z
4214 4.44

Jeff Buckley
2655 Grace

Jimi Hendrix
2609 Are You Experienced?
2556 Both Sides of the Sky
2228 Playlist

Jimmy Buffett
4410 Songs You Know By

Heart

John Coltrane
2604 A Love Supreme
2526 Both Directions At

Once: The Lost Alboum

2229 Playlist

John Lennon
2620 Imagine
2230 Playlist

Johnny Cash
2612 At San Quentin
2231 Playlist

Johnny Marr
2511 Call The Comet

Joni Mitchell
2618 Blue

Justin Bieber
3317 Purpose

Justin Timberlake
3345 Man of the Woods

Honey Singh
6007 Playlist
Hov1
4213 Gudarna pa Vasterbron

Johnny Marr
Call The Comet
channel 2511

n is for... Led Zeppelin

Laura Pausini
2529 Fatti sentire
Lauryn Hill
2665 The Miseducation of
Lauryn Hill
Layla Mourad
5414 Playlist

LCD Soundsystem
4009 american dream

Led Zeppelin
2623 Led Zeppelin IV
2232 Playlist

Lee Morgan
2601 The Sidewinder

Leonard Cohen
2233 Playlist

Lily Allen
2514 No Shame

Lou Reed
2624 Transformer

Louis Armstrong
2234 Playlist

“ is for... Nina Pastori

Najat
5415 Playlist

Nat King Cole
2240 Playlist

Nawal
5416 Playlist

Neha Kakkar
6008 Playlist

Neil Diamond
2241 Playlist

Neil Young
2622 Harvest

Nena
5510 Playlist

New Order
2242 Playlist

Nicki Minaj
2504 Queen

Nifa Pastori
3337 Bajo Tus Alas
Ninho
3335 M.LL.S2.0
Nirvana
2651 Nevermind
Noize MC

4203 A Hip-Hopera: Orpheus

& Eurydice
Noor Jehan
6202 Playlist
Norah Jones
2670 Come Away with Me
Nusrat Fateh Ali
Khan
6203 Playlist

Nifa
Pastori

Bajo Tus Alas
channel 3337



n is for... Otis Redding

I:I is for... Queen

Oasis Old Crow Medicine Queen
2661 (What's the Story) Show 2247 Playlist
Morning Glory? 2545 \/olunteer
2243 Playlist Otis Redding
2244 Playlist
n is for... PInk
P!nk Plan B
3339 Beautiful Trauma 2547 Heaven Before All Hell
Pablo Alboran Breaks Loose
3313 Prometo Pomme
Paul Kalkbrenner 3340 A peu pres
4008 Parts of Life Post Malone
Paul Simon 2533 beerbongs & bentleys
2639 Graceland Primal Scream
Pearl Jam 2650 Screamadelica
2652 Ten Prince
Pink Floyd 2246 Playlist Plnk
2626 Dark Side of the Moon 2643 Purple Rain Beautiful Trauma
2245 Playlist Pulp

2659 Different Class

channel 3339

is for... Shawn Mendes

Saburo Kitajima
6610 Playlist

Sade
2250 Playlist

Sam Cooke
2251 Playlist

Sam Hui
6512 Playlist

Santana
2668 Supernatural

Sayed Mekkawy
5413 Playlist

Scotty McCreery
2555 Seasons Change

Selena Gomez
3326 Revival

Shadia
5419 Playlist

Shankar Mahadevan
6018 Playlist

Shaun Warner
2520 Stay

Shawn Mendes
2530 Shawn Mendes

Shreya Ghoshal
6016 Playlist

Simon & Garfunkel
2615 Bridge Over Troubled

Water
2252 Playlist

Listen to
Canadian
troubador
Shawn
Mendes’
self-titled third

album

(ch 2530),

then watch

him headline
2018’s Biggest
Weekend

(ch 1674).

Snow Patrol
2537 Wildness
Somi
2559 Petite Afrique
Sonu Nigam
6019 Playlist
Stacey Kent
2557 | Know | Dream : The
Orchestral Sessions

Steely Dan
2632 Aja
Stevie Wonder
2253 Playlist
Sting
2254 Playlist
The Stone Roses
2648 The Stone Roses
Sunidhi Chauhan

is for... Thirty Seconds To Mars

6015 Playlist
Thirty Seconds
To Mars
AMERICA

Tatsuro Yamashita
6611 Playlist

Taylor Swift
3344 reputation

Thirty Seconds To Mars

2552 AMERICA
Till Bronner &
Dieter lig

2558 Nightfall
Tim McGraw &
Faith Hill

4414 The Rest of Our Life

Timal
4220 Trop chaud
Tina Turner
2640 Private Dancer
Tom Petty
and the
Heartbreakers
2636 Damn The
Torpedoes
Toni Braxton
2551 Sex &
Cigarettes

channel 2552

l!l is for... UZ n is for... The Vamps

U2
2262 Playlist
3618 Songs of Experience
2646 The Joshua Tree
Umm Kulthum
5412 Playlist

The Vamps
2505 Night & Day
Van Morrison
2611 Astral Weeks
2263 Playlist
Van Morrison and
Joey DeFrancesco

The Velvet
Underground

2608 The Velvet Underground
& Nico
The Verve

2664 Urban Hymns

2548 You're Driving Me Crazy o0 Victor Rathnayake

Playlist

Pop Artists A-Z

GLOBAL MUSIC

There’s loads more music on board,
from Korean pop to Latin beats — turn
to page 36 to explore.

Rudimental
We The
Generation
channel 4010

Rabab
5417 Playlist
Radiohead
2663 OK Computer
2248 Playlist
Rahat Fateh Ali Khan
6014 Playlist
Rain
6710 Playlist
Ravi Shankar
6022 Playlist
Ray Charles
2600 The Genius of Ray
Charles
Ray Davies
2522 Our Country:
Americana Act 2
Ray LaMontagne
2531 Part Of The Light
Red Hot Chili Peppers
3665 Playlist

is for... Rudimental

REM
2657 Automatic for the
People
Rihanna
3341 Anti
Robin Schulz
4011 Sugar
Rod Stewart
2249 Playlist
Roger Daltrey
2543 As Long As | Have You
The Rolling Stones
3617 Blue & Lonesome
2614 Let It Bleed
2260 Playlist
Rudimental
4010 We The Generation
Run-DMC
2644 Raising Hell

m is for... WizKid

Waleed Al Shami
5118 Zaman Adam
Warda
5421 pjaylist
The Weeknd
2546 \|y Dear Melancholy,
The Who
2261 pPlaylist

Willie Nelson
2544 | a5t Man Standing
2264 playlist
WizKid
4222 gounds From The Other
Side
Wu-Tang Clan
2654 Enter The Wu-Tang
Clan - 36 Chambers

is for... Years & Years

Years & Years
2506 Palo Santo

is for... Zac Brown Band

Zac Brown Band
4409 Welcome Home
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RADID &
PODCASTS

Discussion, interviews
and the best of the
spoken word from
Emirates and beyond.

Channel

1901 Expo 2020 Dubai
1902 Atlantis, The Palm in Dubai
1903 Dubai Attractions

1904 Emirates Airline Festival of Literature
1905 Dubai Hotels
1906 Dubai Restaurants

EMIRATES WORLD

Podcasts packed with
news from Emirates and
insider tips on Dubai.

Join your host Steve Harvey on a mission to uncover the best of Dubai. channel 1900

1

Your host Steve Harvey, gives you a taste of what's coming
up on today's Emirates World.

Issam Kazim, CEO of DTCM, offers his insight into what
makes Dubai such a successful tourist destination.

5

Learn more about celebrating the festive season at Atlantis,
The Palm in Dubai with Tim Kelly, General Manager and
SVP of Operations.

We meet Jonathan Ali Khan, the fimmaker behind The Last
Wilderness of the UAE (ch 1454).

6

Ahmed Bin Sulayem, Executive Chairman of DMCC, tells the
story of Dubai's highly successful commodities exchange.

2
3
4

The President of Group Services at Emirates, Gary Chapman,
discusses the Emirates Airline Dubai Rugby Sevens, being
staged for the 49th time from the 29th of November until the
1st of December.

Find out what to expect at Dubai Parks and Resorts as
we chat to Mohammed Almulla, The CEO and Managing
Director of DXB Entertainments.

Join us for a tour of the awesome Aquaventure Waterpark

at Atlantis, The Palm in Dubai. ch 1900

34

We go backstage to meet the artists bringing Franco Dragone's
spectacular show La Perle to life in Al Habtoor City.

© 00| ~

Emirates’ President, Sir Tim Clark, shares his views on
flydubai, new aircraft orders, Emirates' new first-class
cabin, and the valuable work of the Emirates Airline
Foundation.

We chat to Samer Hamadeh, the man behind new Japanese
restaurant Akiba Dori, in the Dubai Design District, D3.

- | =k
= O

HE Zaki Anwar Nusseibeh, UAE Minister of State,
remembers Sheikh Zayed bin Sultan Al Nahyan as the
UAE celebrates the 100th anniversary of his birth.

12

We meet Nobel Peace Prize Winner Kailash Satyarthi, to
discuss his vital work and the recent Laureates and
Leaders Summit for Children in Jordan.

13

Hamza Mustafa, CEO of PCFC Hotels, shows us around
the legendary QE2, now restored and open to the public
in Port Rashid, Dubai.

14

Aquaventure Waterpark’s Director of Operations,
Olivia Wyrick, shows us around the awesome waterpark
at Atlantis, The Palm in Dubai.




Radio & Podcasts

I[N LIPS Inforainment in your ears.

ch 1921

The Great Speeches

Sam Leith
ch 1925

Here’s the Thing
WNYC/Alec Baldwin

ch 1910

Runway Radio

ch 1915

Emirates Presents...
The Fifties

ch 1922

Abajora
Lubna Alkhamis

ch 1926

Fiction and Poetry

The New Yorker Channel

ch 1923

Radiolab
WNYC

ch 1927

Note To Self
WNYC

Freakonomics
Radio
WNYC/Dubner
Productions
channel 1924

ch 1928

Gastropod
Cynthia Graber
& Nicola Twilley

ch 1929

FT Start-Up Stories
Financial Times

MUSIC PODCASTS WRZRTeRELCE you on a musical journey.

ch 1911

Music Junction

ch 1916

Emirates Presents...
The Sixties

ch 1912

The Vinyl Years
ch 1917

Emirates Presents...
The Seventies

Listen to expert advice on how to enjoy your flight —and reach
your destination feeling fresh with Comfort in the Air.

channel 7900

ch 1913

Just Jazz

Emirates Presents...

1918 The Eighties
1919 The Nineties
1920 The Noughties

ch 1914

Concert Hall

Emirates
Presents...
The Eighties
channel 1918
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Around the world...

SOUTH ASIA

MALAYALAM & TELUGU

Orayiram Tholi Prema Look out
Kinakkalal Romance for movies
Comedy channel 937 with English
channel 913 subtitles.

3 i 810 Raid T
f&dY R=#T | New Bollywood Movies 810 feid SRR
ool 812 Lucknow Central Ereoeirac
800 Qarib Qarib Singlle F e afier 813 Golmaal Again AT 373NeT
801 lttefaq SRRIE 814 Bareilly Ki Barfi Erciieicraa)
802 Shaadi Mein Zaroor e #H SRY 3= 815 Jagga Jasoos S ST

Aana 816 Veerey Ki Wedding 4R @1 Isf@

803 Khajoor Pe Atke TR I 3TH 817 Mukkabaaz FHRBTSIS
804 Vodka Diaries disehr SRSt 818 Judwaa 2 SJgar 2 824 Newton T
805 Phamous e 819 Jab Harry met Sejal Ecluk e C 825 Toilet - Ek Prem Katha AT - TH A FAT
806 Blackmail FolhareT 820 Hanuman Da' Damdaar ar' GHGR 826 Tubelight Tgdellse
807 Tiger Zinda Hai TR SAfer § 821 Ribbon Eﬁ 827 Raabta T
808 Chef A% 822 A Billion Colour Story ¥ sfafda FeRk @ 828 Sweetiee Weds NRI A ATH TAIRITS
809 Qaidi Band #r I 823 Rukh fscl 829 The Ghazi Attack g Tl 3RF
e g e o SR ESANST O R A Hinoi TV
Classic Bollywood Movies 881 Julie (1975) Aeter
Serar 882 Dil Diya Dard Liya i ee; R (1966) 1760 Bollywood Pop Videos — dfelqg & ggf=isma
850 Sonata [E | (2017) 883 Janwar I3 st (1965) 1761 Entertainment Ki Raat ~ Texé#ie & I
851 Ae Dil Hai Mushkil T gfr § agter (2016) 884 Professor RIBET (1962) 1762 Lala's Ladiez e s
852 Brothers TEH (2015) 1763 Malgudi Days ATCRRET 357
853 Nil Battey Sannata el ST FeeT (2015) BOLLYWOOD PARKS™ Dubai 1764 The Great Indian 81 IRe 3T AheT

854 Dil Dhadakne Do gfer asshat &Y (2015)

Laughter Challenge S5 Feist - &isia 5
855 \Welcome Back JohH S (2015)

1765 Bhabi Ji Ghar Par Hain ~ #mfr 5t ek oX &

A selection of hit movies which inspired the

856 Bajrangi Bhaijaan Sor &S (2015) world’s first Bollywood theme park. 1766 Savdhaan India =
857 Bajrao Mastani TS FEAA (2015) 1767 Stories By Rabindranath FeX ar i
858 Ek Villain gﬁ afasT (2014) el y Tagore Ra ¢
859 Table No. 21 & 2% (2013) 1020 BOLLYWOOD dreligs IEHH )
860 Ishaqzaade R (2012) PARKS™ Dubai s 1768 Darbaar-e-Sufi FER-THH
861 Dum Maaro Dum & ARY & (2011) 1021 Don: The Chase Ec 1769 Aspire T
862 Force HIE (2011) Begins Again 1770 What The Folks EIC & BrHd
863 Magbool HaAEe (2003) 1022 Lagaan Coic 1771 The Kapil Sharma Show & #4fer e o
864 Munna Bhai AT AS TAALALTE 1023 RA.One .3 1772 2 by 3 2 9 3
M.B.B.S. (2003) 1024 Dabangg asIr 1773 BT with Devansh Patel ~ afeligs erga@ afy
865 Hum Dil De Chuke &A afdl & b waH 1025 Zindagi Na Milegi Sifeelr = Aferhr gaier ueer
Sanam (1999) Dobara Giciy 1774 Khichdi @
866 Khamoshi: The WA (1996) 1026 Krrish 3l 1775 OMGI Yeh Mera India S3 3fwseftt & #x7 R
Musical = 4 (1904) 1027 Rock On!! 7R 3Tl Ao 3
867 Yeh Dillagi & 3 e 1028 Sholay Hic) 1776 IR T GRHER
868 Main Khiladi # @l q s 1029 Mughal-e-Azam FITSI-T-3TSTH Yaar Mera Superstar 52 et 2 .
869 Baasigar o (1993) i it : re oege mm
Sk 1 : . i
870 Khiladi afamEr (1992) W o . g 1778 Sanrachra =
871 |jaaZat saTeia (1987) JeTer 1027 1779 Way Back Home: A GTH 3 .
872 Jaane Bhi Do Yaaro [E1 St it & arT (1983) g o oa B Himalayan Travelogue R 2
873 Sadma T (1983) 1780 Alisha Ecig
874 Bazaar SR (1982) 1781 Chhote Miyan Dhaakad ~ ®1¢ #fr s
875 Naram Garam A IR (1981) 1782 Food Tripping L)
876 Shaan =T (1980) 1783 Hindi Classic Songs REETUEGIE R
877 Yehi Hai Zindagi =g & Ffeelr (1977) 1787 One Heart: The A.R. a FRE - & TN,
878 Amar Akbar 3R 37’ Rahman Concert Film ~ I6#Te ®ieeRe HicH
Anthony 3T (1977)
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f&&r =gfe= | Indian Music
JeTe

6000 Desi Masala

6001 Hindustani Classical
6003 Araam Se Suno
6005 City 101.6 FM

6006 Tarane

Indian Playlists

6007 Yo Yo Honey Singh
6008 Neha Kakkar
6009 Ankit Tiwari

6010 Badshah

& FETT
IHASIRCSIED
HRTA & Gl
R 101.6FM
R

arq g Rig
SGT Fhehehs
Sifipa frardt

STERTE

RSl (ANNADA

B3 B AJIve | Kannada Movies

[Sen oy

900 Tagaru [ wnid

901 Samhaara 3 Soxed

902 Gultoo A d)%ifg

903 College Kumar [ Boejexn BDIya0°

904 Kataka 3 333

905 Kempirve 3 30d3¢

LU TAMIL

S SlrepLiuL_misear | Tamil Movies

Gae160

924 Madura Veeran [ wgir efresr

925 Thupparivaalan A sioupleursresr

926 Aruvi A smeal

927 Iravukku Aayiram HH Qross |
Kangal o ullrid SeTasiT

928 Sathya A #swr

929 OruKidayin Karunai  [E @@ Sfwmir
Manu &(HERTT LOGIOTLD

930 Kurangu Bommai [ &b Curbeno

931 Thaanaa Serndha [ gronr Gsihs
Koottam Fal LD

932 Sollividava Qamsvedall_eur

933 Aramm 3 9piv

934 Velaikkaran [ Couemevssmrsir

935 Gulaebaghavali A eCausraied

SiCupleurenes
GCseeb 925

a0 L9efl | Tamil TV Shows

Gaeumed

1785 Adhu ldhu 9|51 931 151
Yedhu S§2

1786 Anbudan DD D|SITLJL_65T 1919

s @ewe | Tamil Music

Ga 6160
6002 Tamil Playlist

Sulp

6023 A.R. Rahman (Tamil) e7.9yT.ramwmesr

6011 Arijit Singh ffesfid Rig
6012 Atif Aslam S ST
6013 A.R. Rahman (Hindi) TR, T{HM (&
6014 Rahat Fateh AliKhan  J8d Wdg 37cil @Ml
6015 Sunidhi Chauhan R EIEEINE
6016 Shreya Ghoshal 2T AT
6017 Kavita Krishnamurthy — sfaar gomfd
6018 Shankar Mahadevan Y FGIGdsT
6019 Sonu Nigam o e
6020 Asha Bhosle 37T HiEer
6021 Mohammed Rafi AgHAG T
6022 Ravi Shankar 3 ziHR
MARATHI
o
IsTe 906
#Sr fRage | Marathi Movies
feTol
906 Ubuntu [H 3e¢
907 Gavthi A s
908 Chitthi A s
909 Zindagi Virat A e favre
910 Lathe Joshi [ oy et
911 Aamhi Doghi A 3mgr gy

TELUGY

Berd DHSe | Telugu Movies

ﬁﬁg“)

936 Spyder A 0

937 Tholi Prema = &%k

938 Bhaagamathie A grisoddh
939 Chalo A 368

940 Malli Raava [ 32y ooae

941  Gunturodu A Hootorseio
942 Ninnu Kori 3 2%y 8%

943 Mental Madhilo E 3068 $506°
944 PSV Garuda Vega A %aa?e‘s K% I
945 Raja The Great [ o 0 (S
946 Jai Simha [H Book®

947 Okka Kshanam A 2% o

Bend vohdo | Telugu Music

ﬁ'.‘SgIJ
6024 A.R. Rahman (Telugu) 2.es8.83%S (Beoito)

PUNJABI (INDIAN)

YA fa®H | Punjabi Movies
EL)

954 Nikka Zaildar 2 fearamsg2
955 Punjab Singh A iy

956 Kirdar-E-Sardar [ sguofe rgeg
957 Dangar Doctor Jelly [ Sa@seca st
958 Krazzy Tabbar = s

959 Yaar Anmulle 2 [ ud »eus 2

MEII8.

South Asia

TR, eHH
TeTel 6013

MALAYALAM

22108oe™Ied | Malayalam Movies

atomel

912
913
914
915
916
917
918

919
920
921
922

923

Aadu 2

Orayiram Kinakkalal
Ramaleela
Mayaanadhi
Aakasha Mittayee
Shikkari Shambhu
Njandukalude
Naattil Oridavela
Tharangam

Villain

Punyalan Private
Limited
Thondimuthalum
Driksakshiyum
Solo

[H @ns’a

[H 8c0loe asimangoel’

I3 oneflel

3 @20omal

I3 @@ aloow]

3] w1e92@) voosny

[ emengages mosI@d
adlseug

3 ®0oouo

3 aflgyad

[H Jemyogm® oplag”
eNagaw”

3 omoaElgme)je
B T0osHIW

3 emuoegd

@RS’ Q

aiomef 912

2eIWoso Mowl@o | Malayalam Music

atomel
6004 Malayalam Playlist ®e1008. gatefemSss
6025 Chitra aféo

GUJARAT)

Al RAM | Gujarati Movies

e
948

949
950
951

952

953

GujjuBhai: Most
Wanted

Aav Taru Kari Nakhu
Duniyadari
Karsandas Pay and
Use

Aapne Toh Chhie
Bindaas

Last Chance

[F yesyeus: ke
a2l

B 2ue 42 34 vy
A glaeidl
[ s2ueein UWaAes 32

[ 2 Al gl G
= 4

aexRudl 2l dl | Gujarari TV Shows

Aqg

1784 Gujarati Drama

aspRel gL
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South Asia

CIS1R URDU

wsald 95,1 | Urdu Movies

1050 Shor Sharaba

Ll o
1051 Qaid 29
1052 Punjab Nahi Jaungi Sz pno ol
1053 Sultanat A cilalw
1054 Blind Love [Es| o Wl
1055 Mah e Meer o olo
1056 Chupan Chupai SRz Rz
1057 8969 A b puSw b 2z
1058 Bin Roye 29 o
1059 Na Maloom Afraad [ LSl pgleols
1060 Jawani Phir Nahi Ani B Sl oeo,®y Sile>
1061 Kismat Couud

1050

PASHTD

S S 43 Mg | Pashro Movies
Ju

1062 Malangi Ba Manay g0l Silo

1063 Khani Na Faqeeri Ba a0l sl sl
Manay

1064 Lag Da Zra Tapos Oka  S9l Jugs 1) b I

1065 Ghulam Me

1066 Sabar Sha Zargia

P
US55 Lo aw
1067 Lewanay 5

PUNJABI (PAKISTANI)

weld g, | Punjabi Movies
i

1068 Nagin SU
1069 Billo 302 302 L
1070 Khushi >
1071 Phannay Khan ols a8y
1072 Mukhra (FOLV
1073 Bau,Jee 29

SU

Ji> 1068

38

salo L5 9l
1790 Ji>
S9 592l | Urdu TV
1790 Urdu TV Movies 3ald L 9ol
1791 Urdu Plays ih9 95l
1792 Mahi Ayega Kal olo
1793 Bewaqoofiyan Uldg9gs
1794 Alif Allah Aur Insan oluwsl 9l o JI all
1795 SHO Bhatti 0pl)3 95,
1796 Chand Aur Chanda oaiz )9l ul>
1797 Mehfil-E-Ghazal Ji€ Jaxo

Urdu Music | S jgs0 93!

6200 Urdu Ghazals i€ 9

6201 Ghulam Ali ~ Playlist  slepMe  cud L
6202 Noor Jehan ~ Playlist  ol@> 65 cud)
6203 Nusrat S Ly

Playlist 4 <
Fateh Ali Khan ol le

SINHALESE

8o 853 | Sinhalese Movies

20820

1249 Dr. Nawariyan Dr. 08wy
1250 Porisadaya oudBesages
1251 Nilanjana Besldsyn
1252 Aadarei Man cpqecS?B ®o

Dr. »08es¥
z0&md 1249

8o e3o8mcs | Sri Lankan Music

2%E200

6300 Best of Playlist ~ &-wc Bm
Sinhala Sanas

6301 Jananath Manikaa &zysws oz
Warakagoda OGmEmE

6302 Clarance Eternal ozl “xd8w
Wijewardena Hits Seddbam 8m

6303 Victor Playlist 8=0% 8s
Rathnayake ofonem  ¢Seamas

BENGALI (INDIAN)

IR @ | Bengali Movies

B

960 Sahaj Paather Gappo [E1 &S ST sespart
961 Haami = ot

962 Mayurakshi R

963 Char Diker Galpo [ B feea o=pt
964 Bilu Rakkhosh A R A=

965

Love Express

BHOJPURI
sirsrgdy 7T | Bhojpuri Movies
A

966 Raja Ji SIS
967 Dabang Mora Balma T HIT ST
968 Tabadala LELEEI

BENGALI (BANGLA)

AT @ | Bengali Movies

1253 Valo Theko 3 ot =t

1254 Doob [EsRva)

1255 Parinoti [ fEefe

1256 Shesh Kotha B A
ST AR
oycer 1253



TAGALOG

Kasal Detective
Romance China Town 2
channel 1240 Drama

channel 1178

How Long Will

I Love U

channel 1175

A couple discover that
they can time travel in
this Mandarin romantic
comedy.

KOREAN

=438} | Korean Movies

A

1217 The Witch (Part 1: The Subversion)
1218 Champion

1219 Forgotten

1220 Be With You

1221 Detective K: Secret of the Living Dead
1222 Keys To The Heart

1223 Little Forest

1224 Heung-boo: The Revolutionist

1225 Along With the Gods: The Two Worlds
1226 The Preparation

» g0 oY s
T|E] 2 "
M 179
M 148 F
174 IOlE Ro{ I|E
179 I|E{ 248!
512 %JQ-IE'_H?A—?QE'_! obA
540 M ZFQt UF 0| (1937) g 1217
563 7JIC|X @ A VOL. 2
=2 89 | Korean Music
=
6700 K-Pop 7AlolE
6701 AC.E A.C.E Adventures in oflo|A 0fl0|A o{=HIZA Ol
Wonderland HHHE
6702 B1A4 5 H|gdofo| = 5
6703 CocoSori Mi Amor FFAE Ojotz 2
6704 J_ust H_i? o oF g7
6705 Jung Jun Ahn 20 OHHE 20
6706 Yoo Jungmok  Orbit /Y= HE
6707 VOK 1st Mini Aloum Peeps EE5 1st Mini Album 'Peeps'
6708 YB 2018 YB Live in B |23018 YB Live in
Pyongyan yongyang _ L
6709 Jang Nara Pl BLtbat RA== #'d 6702 #'d 6703
6710 Rain Playlist H NESS

BAHASA INDONESIA @LIDOLTAgIT]

BAHASA MELAYU 21NN

Film Indonesia London
Indonesian Movies  Love

Saluran Story 2
1230 London Love saluran 1230
Story 2

1231 Posesif
1232 20 Forever

English subtities RCFRE

Filem Melayu
Malay Movies

Saluran
1233 Suatukala

1234 Rempit Sampai
Langit

1235 GF Aku Amnesia
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Asia

JAPANESE

$Bi8| | Japanese Movies
FroxIl

EBDOEYA
Fr R 1207

355 Ramen Heads

365 Tombstone For Fireflies
369 In This Corner of the World

1206 Laplace’s Witch
1207 My Little Monster

1208 |nuyashiki

1209 Kids On The Slope
1210 The Lies She Loved
1211 The Crimes That Bind

1212 Color Me True

1213 MAQUIA: When the

BasaEas

Promised Flower Blooms
1214 The Girl Who Leapt Through Time

1215 Summer Wars

1216 DESTINY: The Tale of Kamakura

EIIE S

FroxIL

6600 |chiban
6601 BTS

6602 B1A4

6603 indigo la End
6604 me can juke
6605 Suchmos

S—AAYX
XEZDE (1988)
ZOMHRDOFBIC
STSADELR

D OEY< A
WHPLE
REOTROY
=29 L
TODEHTD BEF
S&R. OV Y AEET
KRS OHICHRDOIEZE M
255

BENFBOL
PY—o4—X
DESTINY $t&50nch

HEEEHEEEE
HEEEEEEEE

=
&

BE
H &

FTIADEX
F v #IL 1206

BARFEREE 2 hRRRE

FroxIL

165
378
390
391
393
502
510
514
522
527
528
533

Japanese Music

Face Yourself
®

Crying End Roll
Fire Or Ice

The Ashtray

—&

1511790 /NJITE

Y27y -7—)LR (2015)
Ov*— (1976)

Ov*—2 (1979)

Ov¥—4 (1985)

FYR A JF—ZR (2010)
N

T7AVTAVT - =F

MrA> o717
VR =X Ay
EVAY =X A= T+
JIAL—=Y AT -HIET Y /B
nicEmics

HMETIL YR | Japanese Playlists

6606 Ayumi Hamasaki
6607 Chage & Aska
6608 Hibari Misora
6609 Kobukuro

6610 Saburo Kitajima
6611 Tatsuro Yamashita
6612 The Gospellers

PR oL

CHAGE and ASKA
EZUIED

I7v08

EE=ER

I ;i
TIZRRZ—X

540 HAEYE (1937)

556 NATA-Y—/¥—0-T—)LR

557 F¥v 7TV -FAIUA/D1T—-
VLY v —

562 RUY—-ZNLVY

BAREFEDOZDMIE

FroxIb

500 102EbASEPA

HEZFEOTLE
FroFI

1730 A A=Z— - Fv> X)L
1732 7/ X=—XD

Suchmos
The Ashtray
Froxb
6605

=Rl TAIWAN

& & £ | Movies from Taiwan

1227 Back to the Good Times
1228 Turn Around
1229 Missing Johnny

40

Juts
@ FERAAEBE 775 EsskiBaz b Sl
[CSRESREIN 776 Komedi-e sl 528
A R Ensani
777 Khoob, A el o>
FERAA Bad, Jelf
BEZ 778 Negar [Es} B
$miE 1227
3 Sl
775 Juls

FARSI (IR THAI

) s pld | Farsi Movies

A weuas na | Thai Movies
s av

1236 You & Me XXX

1237 E-San Love Story
1238 Bad Genius

\latsafudu XXX
Hu fim 1Hou
aaanud 1nv

English subtities PR




Asia

‘+

E3R== MANDARIN
EiER R (Rihrh32=%) | Mandarin Movies
s
1175 How Long Will | Love U [ BNEEE 1186 The Thousand Faces of Dunjia [@ [ & J3EH
1176 The Unity Of Heroes A &8 rdtiEg 1187 Old Beast A =
1177 Shuttle Life @ ARA%E 1188 Girls vs Gangsters A B%2
1178 Detective Chinatown 2 @ EASER2 1189 Youth A 5%
1179 Falling In Love @A UBAE 1190 Explosion A 51%%E
1180 Wished @ REAE 1191 The Looming Storm @A RERE
1181 Dude's Manual [Es Wi 1192 Seventy-seven Days A t+tX
1182 A Better Tomorrow 2018 [3 #%A%2018 1193 The Golden Monk [ KB EER R

A EFUkE A L&
A CERZIREHZH
A BI{E3:HBLAIE

1194 The Bold, the Corrupt, and
the Beautiful

1195 Bleeding Steel
1196 Hanson and the Beast

1183 The Big Call

1184 The Liquidator

1185 The Ex File: The Return
of the Exes

agaaaas

A 2z

B —REEzSEEE 1697 BRFABE--

#iBE % | Mandarin Music

- 8 6505
6500 Chinese Beat PETE
6501 Jam Hsaio Reflection Of  #Hiks HERK
Desire
6502 Jimmy Lin My Pride S 24
6503 Karen Mok HALF TIME mExg  BAERGRE
6504 Sophia Huang Shi Guang =& Y3t
6505 Tia Ray TIARA =4 TIARA
6514 David Tao Playlist [ R
1B
R CaNToNesE
R . Y = =
BiEm Y (EiEEE Bk FH) Canronese ﬁi@ﬂlﬂi—?—%%a}
Movies 3 . ~
¥l T%%Z%g 138 FEMEAS
1197 Concerto of the Bully B KRIAAZE SR $7iiE 6511 ::: g%@% =
1198 The Leakers A wEZE 168 %ﬁﬁj\* -
1199 A Beautiful Moment A FMERmLE 181 :ﬁ%ﬂq%?ﬁa)ﬂ =R
1200 The Monkey King 3 A AmixcILE : oAt ‘EE;I\:PE?K/ "
1201 Namiya B B AT il LRt
1202 In Your Dreams B UBENEX 414 ;}_{e;&z‘j:ﬁ (2003)
1203 Monster Hunt 2 A #H%id 2 525 m;i\/ \
1204 Snuggle 3 £ 549 TEMBIFE
s
1205 The Empty Hands TFHE 554 SEEE
RERIF-AZESR BiEE R | Cantonese Music R
SE 1197 ShiE 38 148
6500 Chinese Beat PETZE
6506 Lowell Lo Movie to Music BB~ HE&KER
6507 Gin Lee Prologue ZFszfn  <prologue>
Hig
6508 Kelly Chen  Watch Me B ;}V;;fd‘ me>
6509 AGA Luna ST BH
6510 Gin Lee Bold & T2 AMEMRE
Beautiful
6511 Jacky Cheung Playlist KFER  BRUER
6512 Sam Hui Playlist HERN  BRUER
6513 Anita Mui Playlist BT BEUER

Squad Goals

Tagalog Movies
channel 1239

Channel

1239 Squad Goals

1240 Kasal (The Wedding)
1241 Sin Island

1242 Sid & Aya

1243 My Perfect You
1244 Never Not Love You
1245 Ang Panday

1246 Mr & Mrs Cruz
1247 Siargao

1248 The Barker

Filipino Music

Channel

6750 Pinoy Hits

6751 Tagalog
Hits

6752 Edray
Teodoro

6753 Sabrina

6754 Toney
Chrome

Oh! Pinoy
Edray
| Love

Acoustic 10.1

Mahabang Pila channel 6753

a1



Around the world...

FUROPE & AFRIC

GERMAN

In the Aisles
Drama
channel 1085

AFRICAN

Lotanna
Drama
channel 1275

Comme des
garcons

channel 1075

French comedy based
on the true story of
France's first official all-
female football team.

Look out
for movies

with English
subtitles.

DEUTSCH QUL

Filme auf Deutsch

German Movies

Kanal

1085 In the Aisles

1086 Shiverstone Castle 2

1087 303

1088 Different Kinds of Rain

1089 Spielmacher

1090 This Crazy Heart

1091 Help | Shrunk My Parents

1092 3 Tage in Quibero

1093 A Jar Full of Life

1094 Es War Einmal
Indianerland

HEHEEEEEEE
o H B &

Synchronisierte Filme
auf Deutsch

Kanal
106
107
108
109
[111
116
126
129
131

Woman Walks Ahead
Annihilation
Swimming With Men
Hereditary
Leave No Trace
The Padre

Life of the Party
On Chesil Beach
The Seagull

42

Musik von deutschen
Kiinstlern | German Music
Kanal

5500 Musikwelt

5501 The Playlist - Germany

Shiverstone
Castle 2
kanal 1086

5502 Feuerherz

5503 Andreas
Gabalier

5504 Paul

Kalkbrenner

5505 Kontra K
5506 Michelle
5507 Mary Roos

5508 Santiano

Feuerherz
Vergiss mein
nicht

Parts of Life

Erde & Knochen
Tabu

Abenteuer
Unvernunft

Im Auge des

132
139
140
142
143
144
147
150
159
160
163
164
170
175
179
180
182
375
377
389
391
395
401
403
405
406
414
418
420
421
425
428
430

Solo: A Star Wars Story
Ready Player One

| Kill Giants

A Quiet Place

Rampage

The Rider

Tully

Anon

Midnight Sun
Marrowbone

Tomb Raider

Unsane

Guardians of the Tomb
Hostiles

Peter Rabbit

The Post

Borg vs. McEnroe
Jurassic Park (1993)
Jurassic Park IIl (2001)
Monkey Kingdom

Rocky Il (1979)

Rocky Balboa (2006)
The Big Short (2015)

Life of Pi (2012)

The Dark Knight Rises (2012)
Moneyball (2011)

Lost in Translation (2003)
Lara Croft: Tomb Raider (2001)
A Beautiful Mind (2001)
Vanilla Sky (2001)

The Remains of the Day (1993)
Jaws (1975)

Vertigo (1958)

504
508
517
522
542
547
548
549
550
551
553

Beauty and the Beast (1991)
Cars

Frozen

The Incredibles

Tarzan

WALL-E

Winnie the Pooh

Wreck-It Ralph

Iron Man

Iron Man 2

Captain America: The First
Avenger

Marvel's The Avengers
Iron Man 3

Thor: The Dark World
Guardians of the Galaxy
Captain America: Civil War
Batman v Superman: Dawn of
Justice

Suicide Squad

The Emoji Movie

TV auf Deutsch

Kanal

1308 Black-ish S3

[1330 The Terror

1335 Bad Banks

1405 Arte

1562 Hamburger SV

1693 Beat Bugs

1739 Miraculous: Tales of
Ladybug & Cat Noir

554
555
556
558
561
571

572
577

Sturms
5509 Herbert Playlist
Gronemeyer

5510 Nena Playlist

Feuerherz
kanal 5502

(

ch1613 —
uTalk-Sprachkurs fiir
Deutschsprachige
Modernes Hocharabisch
Brasilianisch Portugiesisch
Mandarin - Chinesisch
Franzdsisch Englisch
Italienisch Japanisch
Koreanisch Malaiisch
Russisch Spanisch
Suaheli Schwedisch
Turkisch Urdu

J




Europe & Africa

LLLIIRE FRENCH

Films en francais 395 Rocky Balboa (2006) . .
Erench Movies ¢ 401 The Big Short (2015) Musique frangalse
Chaine 403 Life of Pi (2012) Frepch Music
1075 Comme des gargons 405 The Dark Knight Rises (2012) Chaine .
1076 Taxi5 407 Inception (2010) 5550 The Playlist
1077 Au poste! 410 Star Trek Into Darkness (2013) - France
1078 Jusqu'a a gard 411 Star Trek Beyond (2016) 5551 Dadju ~ Gentleman 2.0
413 Mean Girls (2004) 5552 Francoise Plersonne
1079 Tout le monde debout a1a Lost in Translation (2003) Hardy ~ dautre
1080 Lappzlarmon : 416 Ocean's Twelve (2004) 5553 Marc Je reviens
:g:; Ea I(I:h t;tgf%m'lf 3 417 Ocean's Thirteen (2007) RO tzmzl:s i;ﬁlane
elle et sebastien o, e . i
derlnier chapitre :12?) /anéigﬁfﬁ H?dbggg?r (2001) 5555 II\E/Idit%%eH La méme tribu
1083 Petit Paysan , 421 Vanilla Sky (2001) CoNie MILE2E
1084 Les dents, pipi et au fit 425 The Remains of the Day (1993) 5557 Florent  Tout
; 5 426 Gandhi (1982) Pagn simplement
Films doublés en 428 Jaws (1975) 5558 Pomwe A pgu prés
francais 500 102 Dalmatians 5559 Timal Trop chaud
Chaine chaine 1076 502 Alice in Wonderland (2010)
101 Jurassic World: Fallen Kingdom 504 Beauty and the Beast (1991)
103 Ocean's 8 508 Cars
104 Hotel Transylvania 3: Summer 129 On Chesil Beach 509 Chicken Little
Vacation 132 Solo: A Star Wars Story 510 Dumbo
106 \Woman Walks Ahead 135 Avengers: Infinity War 511 Eight Below
107 Annihilation 139 Ready Player One 512 The Emperor’s New Groove
108  Swimming With Men 140 | Kill Giants 514 Finding Nemo
114 Shock and Awe 144 The Rider 517 Frozen
116 The Padre 146 Sweet Country 522 The Incredibles
117 Hearts Beat Loud 147 Tully 525 The Lion King
118 Adrift 150 Anon 527 Monsters, Inc.
120 Beast 154 The Commuter 528 Monsters University
128 Loving Pablo 155 Gringo 529 Mulan
y 162 Sherlock Gnomes 533 Pirates of the Caribbean: The
Aupostel [ . Tomb Raider Curse of the Black Pearl
chaine 1077 464 Unsane 540 Snow White and the Seven 561 Captain America: Civil War
165 The 15:17 to Paris Dwarfs (1937) 563 Guardians of the Galaxy Vol. 2
166 The Breadwinner 542 Tarzan 570 Man of Steel
168 Early Man 543 Toy Story 575 Diary of a Wimpy Kid: The Long
171 A Wrinkle in Time 546 Up Haul
172 Black Panther 547 WALL-E 577 The Emoji Movie
174 Finding Your Feet 548 var\l/(la the Pooh
175 Hostiles 550 Iron Man L 214 .
177 Lady Bird 551 [ron Man 2 Serles télé en frangals
179 Peter Rabbit 552 Thor Chaine )
180 The Post 553 Captain America: The First 1308 Black-ish 53
182 Borg vs. McEnroe Avenger 1336 Baron Noir 52
375 Jurassic Park (1993) 554 Marvel's The Avengers 1346 Legion S2 ,
376 The Lost World: Jurassic Park 555 Iron Man 3 1390 The Gourmet Detective
(1997) 557 Captain America: The Winter Mysteries: Eat, Drink & Be
377 Jurassic Park Il (2001) Soldier Buried
387 Bornin China 559 Marvel's Avengers: Age of 1405 Arte
390 Rocky (1976) Ultron 1568 NaLlJtlcaIlChanneI .
391 Rocky Il (1979) 560 Ant-Man 1571 Paris Saint-Germain
Svenska filmer . . .
Swedish Movies Svensk musik | Swedish Music Kent
Kanal R Best Of
1128 For karlekens 5750 Kent Best Of kanal
skull 5751 Avicii AVICI 5750
1129 Allt ingér 5752 Kikki Postcard From
Danielsson A Painted Lady
For 5753 Ghost Prequelle
karlekens 5754 Hov1 Gudarna
skull pa Vasterbron
kanal 1128 5755 Avicii Stories

ﬂﬁmﬂ CIECH NEDERLANDS gili[nd lﬁ!!:!ﬂll ICELANDIC  QLUEEY NORWEGIAN

Filmy v Ceském jazyce

Czech Movies Films in Dutch

f:;:l Backstage Zender
1126 Laika 500102 Dalmatians

1127 Kvarteto

Ras

Films in het Nederlands Sionvarp a islensku

1357 Ofzerd S1

Filmer pa norsk
Norwegian Movies

Kanal
1124 Now It's Dark
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Europe & Africa

LIELTY (TALIAN

Film italiani | Italian Movies

Canale

1100 Nome di donna

1101 |l colore nascosto delle
cose

1102 Benedetta Follia

1103 Mare di Grano

1104 Napoli velata

Film doppiati in italiano
Canale

105 Tag

112 The Mercy

128 Loving Pablo

142 A Quiet Place 877 Jurassic Park Il (2001)
143 Rampage 402 Whiplash (2014)
159 Midnight Sun 403 Life of Pi (2012)
161 Pacific Rim: Uprising 404 The Dark Knight (2008)
167 Death Wish 410 Star Trek Into Darkness (2013)
169 Game Night 413 Mean Girls (2004)
175 Hostiles 417 Ocean's Thirteen (2007)
177 Lady Bird 421 Vanilla Sky (2001)
376 The Lost World: Jurassic Park 500 102 Dalmatians
(1997) 502 Alice in Wonderland (2010)

504
511

542
543
547
549
550
551
552
553

554
555
557

558
560
562
575

TV in italiano

Canale

1344 Gomorrah S3

1349 Marvel's Agents of S.H.L.E.L.D S5
1350 The Miracle S1

Beauty and the Beast (1991)
Eight Below Musica italiana

Tarzan : :

Toy Story Italian Music

WALL-E Canale

Wreck-It Ralph 5600 The Playlist - Italy

Iron Man 5601 Carl Brave Notti Brave
Iron Man 2 5602 | aura Pausini  Fatti sentire
Thor

Captain America: The First

Avenger canale 5601

Marvel's The Avengers

Iron Man 3

Captain America: The Winter
Soldier

Guardians of the Galaxy
Ant-Man

Doctor Strange

Diary of a Wimpy Kid: The Long
Haul

ST SPANISH

Peliculas en espanol

f . Handia
Spanish Movies canal 1096
Canal

1095 Con el viento

1096 Handia

1097 Oro

1098 Mi Querida Cofradia
1099 El Cuaderno de Sara

Peliculas dobladas al

espanol

Canal

101 Jurassic World: Fallen Kingdom

102 Incredibles 2

104 Hotel Transylvania 3: Summer
Vacation

105 Tag

107 Annihilation

116 The Padre

118 Adrift

123 Deadpool 2

125 | Feel Pretty

129 On Chesil Beach 161 Pacific Rim: Uprising

147 Tully 169 Game Night

154 The Commuter 178 Maze Runner: The Death Cure
157 Isle of Dogs 395 Rocky Balboa (2006)

Emirates se esfuerza al méximo para adquirir peliculas dobladas en los idiomas hablados
por nuestros clientes. Nuestra capacidad para ofrecer esto depende de lo que esté
disponible en el mercado. Esta es la razén por la que los doblajes en espafiol de América
Latina suelen tener una mayor disponibilidad en las peliculas nuevas de Hollywood que los
doblajes en espafiol de Espaia. Seguimos trabajando con nuestros socios para aumentar
la cantidad de contenidos disponibles en distintos idiomas.

402 Whiplash (2014) 548 Winnie the Pooh
405 The Dark Knight Rises (2012) 549 Wreck-It Ralph
406 Moneyball (2011) 552 Thor
407 Inception (2010) 556 Thor: The Dark World
411 Star Trek Beyond (2016) 559 Marvel's Avengers: Age of
412 Mamma Mia! (2008) Ultron
415 Ocean's Eleven (2001) 561 Captain America: Civil War
417 Ocean's Thirteen (2007) 570 Man of Steel
418 Lara Croft: Tomb Raider (2001)
420 A Beautiful Mind (2001) Television en espanol
511 Eight Below Canal
512 The E‘mperlor’s New Groove 1308 Black-ish S3 s
525 The Lion King [1330 The Terror T
546 Up 1693 Beat Bugs
Musica en espanol
Spanish Music
ch 1612 Canal
o g 5650 The Playlist - Spain
Aprendlzaje 5651 Pablo Prometo
SR Alboran
de ’dlomas par a~ 5652 Bely Desde Mi Otro
hablantes de espanol Basarte  Cuarto
. 5653 Manolo Geometria del
Francés Garcia Rayo
Portugués de Brasil 5654 Alba Gil Inevitable
. 5655 Maria Alas
ltaliano BeEes
Coreano Ruso 5656 Nifa  Bajo Tus Alas
Suajili Turco gaztor' The Grentest
A 2 5657 Sabicas e Greates
Arabe Estandar Flamanes
Moderno Guitarist
4

[TTI03 TURKISH GREEK

Turk filmleri Tii o EAAQVIKEG Talvieg
P urkce miizik . a : g
Turkish Films Turk 'sgh Music Greek Movies EAAnvIKN povoikn | Greek Music
Kanal Kl:nall ! Kavak L co) r— EAANVIKO padid
; reek Radio NVvIKG padidewvo
S TiePe B SammgounTope Yeerrw e el EIo SOy e, g, SN PPSTS
1115 Cenaze lsleri @ 5851 Sila Murekkep Snugiwpa Aidonidis  Tragoudia Andovidng  TpayoUdia
Martil 3 5852 Ayrilik Sarkilari Various 5802 Maria Arkadia VI- Mapia Apkadia VI -
1116 Efa”('j?r"” = Klasik Turk  Artists 1119 Do It [ Do lt Faradouri Arkadia VIl dapavtoupn Apkadia VIl
1117 Yaesr;n;sallk = Muzigi Yourself Yours'elf 5803 Dimitra  TisGisTo  AfunTpa Tng Mg To
Giizel Sey 5853 Turkish Delight 1120 Mythopathy [ NoTidg Galani Hrisafi laAdvn Xpuaag!

44



Europe & Africa

RUSSIAN

Poccuiickne @unbmbl
Russian Movies

Poccuiickas my3bika | Russian Music

Kaman KaHanR i b . M
; ; 5900 Russian Mix 'occuiickuii Mykc
1105 Dvizh
V:ézrkime mﬁl:gm;eme 5901 Maruv & Drunk Groove Maruv&Boosin  Becenbiii [pys
p Boosin (Remixes, Pt.1) (Pemukcebl,
1106 Well, Hello = Hy, yactb 1)
There Oksana 3[paBCTBYW, ) .
Sokoloval! OkcaHa 5902 Allj Sayonara Boy X anaxen Sayonara Boy X
Cokonogal! 5903 Noize MC A Hip-Hopera: ~ Hons MC Xun Xon onepa:
1107 #Selfi [ Cendum Orpheus & Eurydice Opden n
. OBpuanka
1108 Fixies 3] dukerkm
1109 Legenda o I3 Nerenpa o 5904 Lolita Ranevskaia TNonuta PaHeBckas
Kolovrate KonospaTte
142 Tuxoe mecTo 404 TeMHbI pbilapb (2008) 516 ®PpaHKeHBUHU
(DVU'IbeI, ereBeAeHHble 150 AHOH 408 OcTpoB npoknATbIX (2010) 523 [onoBoNoMKa
Ha pYyCCKUM A3bIK 157 OcTpos cobak 410 CrapTpek: Boamesgue (2013) 546 Beepx
Kanan 159 [lonHouHOe conHue 412 Mamma Mus (2008) 571 BaTMeH npoTue CynepmeHa:
103 8 noapyr Oywexa 160 O6uTenb TeHel 415  OpvHHazuaTb Apysent Ha 3ape cnpaseanusocty
109 PeuHkapHauus 161 TuxookeaHckuii pybex 2 Oywena (2001) 575 [IHeBHWK cnabaka 4: [lonroe
112 [OHKa Beka 168 [ukue npeaku 416 [IBeHaguaTb Apyseit OylieHa nyTelwecTave
118 Bo cnactu cTuxuu 171 M3rom BpemeHn (2004)
119 AMepUKaHCKMe KMBOTHbIE 177 TNeaw bépg 419 Jlapa Kpodr:
124 Orenb "ApTemuaa’ 180 CeKpeTHoe f0Che Egﬁ);%;m;:;mma(zrggg;mu 2- Iga':a pycckom
125 KpacoTka Ha BCI0 ronosy 378 Mup KOpckoro nepuoga (2015) i
1731
134 T[pasna unu gevicTene 402 OpepxumocTb (2014) 422 Csapneba moero nyuwero Tenekanan [uctedt [bxykuop

apyra (1997)

[T POLISH

Polskie filmy | Polish Movies

Polska muzyka

Kanat 5 5
1110 Cicha Noc A FK’gn’;fh Music
S g'g?oii Na Wezystko g 5700 The Playlist - Poland
Exterminator 5701 4Dreamers 4Dreamers
5702 Krzysztof Kiljanski - Wigcej
Filmy w polskiej wersji Buie ?\’A\/”Kt‘ ;V”k:d
. . 5704 Martyna wykty
iezykowej Jakubowicz Widczega
Kanat 5705 Gracjan Kalandyk Dwa Stowa
509 Chicken Little 5706 Krzysztof Semi Electric
Napiorkowski
ENGLISH (AFRICAN) Iimml HUNGARIAN NI FINNISH Explore a
. . . . selection of
Movies from Africa Magyar filmek Suomalaiset elokuvat programmes
Channel Hungarian Movies Films in Finnish from the Demand
1275 Lotanna (Nigeria) Csatorna Kanava Afri t K
1276 Beyond the River (South Africa) 1121 Viragvdlgy B 1130 Vidlisti = Iniezzl IRl

1277 Bandits (Nigeria)
1279 The Royal Hibiscus Hotel
(Nigeria)

Eﬂ:zm:l SOTHO

Ditshwantsho tsa Sesotho

Sotho Movies
Kanale

1278 Menwana e Mehlano ya
Marseilles

1122 The Troupe
1123 Lajko: Cigany az Urbe

1131 Heindhattu, Vilttitossu ja
Rubensin veliekset

kanava

1130

Music from Africa

Channel

7000 African Classics Mix

7001 African Pop Mix

7002 Ghanaian Mix

7003 Mali Mix

7004 South African Mix

7005 Diamond A Boy From
Plathumz Tandale

7006 The best of our African section

7007 Black Coffee
7008 Burna Boy
7009 Chymamusique
7010 Elandré

7011 Ghorwane
7012 Kaylow
7013 Khuzani

Pieces Of Me
Outside

After the Storm
Kleindorp -
Dromer
Vana-Va-Ndota
War for Love
Inhlinini Yoxolo

7014 Kwesta
7015 Brenda

Mtambo
7016 Shekhinah
7017 Thee Legacy
7018 WizKid

7019 Zahara

DaKAR Il
So Much More

Rose Gold
Thee Legacy
Sounds From
The Other Side
Mgodi

45



Around the world...

LATIN AMERICA

SPANISH

PORTUGUESE

Look out
for movies
with English
subtitles.

A IIRCUTERTTTIN SPANISH (LATIN AMERICAN) WLACTTTARCLIESIALTVR BRAZILIAN PORTUGUESE

Peliculas en espanol
Spanish Movies

Canal

1285 La reina del miedo (Argentina) [

1287 Las Hijas de Abril (Mexico)

1288 El Despertar de Camila
(Chile)

1290 Veredas (Argentina)

1291 Mario on Tour (Argentina)

1293 La Mentirita Blanca (Chile)

Peliculas dobladas
al espanol
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164
172
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Swimming With Men
Hereditary

Leave No Trace

The Mercy

Shock and Awe
Hotel Artemis

Life of the Party
Loving Pablo

The Seagull

Solo: A Star Wars Story
Truth or Dare
Overboard

The Rider

Zoo

Gringo

Unsane

Black Panther

The Lost World: Jurassic Park
(1997)

African Cats

Bears

Born in China
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Shock
and Awe
canal 114
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416
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510
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523
529
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Chimpanzee

Monkey Kingdom
Rocky IV (1985)

Hunt for the Wilderpeople (2016)
The Big Short (2015)
Shutter Island (2010)
Mean Girls (2004)
Ocean's Twelve (2004)
Lara Croft Tomb Raider:
The Cradle of Life (2003)
Vertigo (1958)

Dumbo

Frankenweenie

Inside Out

Mulan

Batman v Superman:
Dawn of Justice

Suicide Squad

The Emoji Movie

Television en espanol
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1704
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Genius: Einstein

My Little Pony: Friendship Is
Magic

Disney Channel

Disney Junior

Disney XD

Miraculous: Tales of Ladybug &
Cat Noir

Maluma

F.

AM.E.

canal 7102

Miusica en espaiol

Spanish Music

Canal

7102 Maluma FAM.E.
7103 CNCO Primera Cita

Filmes em portugues
do Brasil | Movies in
Brazilian Portuguese

Canal

1286 Unicornio
1289 Benzinho
1292 A Reparticdo do Tempo
1294 Kalanga

Filmes dublados em
portugués do Brasil
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101
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Jurassic World: Fallen Kingdom
Incredibles 2
Hotel Transylvania 3:
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Tag
Deadpool 2
| Feel Pretty
Life of the Party
Truth or Dare
Avengers: Infinity War
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Sherlock Gnomes
Death Wish
Early Man
Maze Runner: The Death Cure
Jurassic Park (1993)
Jurassic World (2015)
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Rocky IV (1985)
Deadpool 2
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178
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385
386
388
393

Hunt for the Wilderpeople (2016)
The Dark Knight (2008)
Moneyball (2011)
Inception (2010)

Shutter Island (2010)
Star Trek Beyond (2016)
Mamma Mia! (2008)
Ocean's Eleven (2001)
Lara Croft Tomb Raider:
The Cradle of Life (2003)
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Frankenweenie

Inside Out

The Lion King

Mulan

Marvel's Avengers:

Age of Ultron

Man of Steel

Suicide Squad
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TV em portugués

do Brasil

Canal

1343 Genius: Einstein

1697 The Day Henry Met...

1704 My Little Pony: Friendship Is
Magic

1730 Disney Channel

1731 Disney Junior

1732 Disney XD
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Brazilian Music
Canal

7100 Brazilian Pop Mix
7101 Brazilian Classics Mix
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CLASSIC ARABIC PLAYLISTS

Classical Arabic

Mohammad Abdu

Abdel Majeed Abdallah

Khaled Abdulrahman
Ahlam

Fayza Ahmed

Fareed El Atrach
Fairouz

Abady EI Gohar
Abdel Halim Hafez
Mayada El Henawy
Abdulrab Edrees
Umm Kulthum
Sayed Mekkawy
Layla Mourad

Najat

Nawal El Kewetia
Rabab

Abdulla Al Ruwaishid
Shadia
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Arabic

THE HOLY QUR'AN

oy iyl Mg noiul
o3l oMo alolsy

The Holy Qur’an
Listen to the complete Qur’an,
recorded at the Haram-Sharif

in Makkah.
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Arabic
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Ladybug & Cat Noir
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